Woodie's DIYJuvenile U12 -U19 Championships

Tullamore Harriers Stadium

6/7th July 2013

U.18 Boy's 3000 m Steeplechase
Final No Name
Place

1 1016 Lennon, Padraig
2 1939 Bracken, Kevin

U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name
Place
1 2760 McManus, Ciaran
2 96 Brennan, Sean
3 1318 Lee, Brandon
4 1312 Cawley, Jack
5 580 Carmichael, Ryan
6 549 Gillespie, Jack
7 1316 Jennings, Shane
8 332 White, Thomas
9 1315 Heneghan, Adam
10 330 Leahy, Aaron
11 331 O'Shea, Jack
12 2756 Rafferty, Jack
13 2727 Buggy, Tom

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 588 McGlynn, Aaron
2 867 Milner, Mark
3 2688 Keaney, Eoghan
4 870 Fitzpatrick, Adam
5 352 O'Donovan, Alan
6 869 Dooley, Hugh
7 1340 Lyons, Oisin
8 353 Fallon, Jack
9 1332 Corr, Dylan
10 871 McHugh, Conor
11 2769 Duffy, Christopher
12 590 McElwaine, Charlie
1334 Doherty, Leo

U.15 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

172  Cotter, Stephanie
174 Mahony, Aoife
714 Malone, Niamh
1143 O'Brien, Emma
1140 Ward, Laura
1144 McGrath, Aimee
1141 O'Donovan, Eva
2701 Barlow, Ruby

9 1500 Walsh, Dearbhaile
10 718 Kerley, Shauna
11 1493 Loftus, Emma
12 1488 Greene, Aoife

O~NO O WNPRE

U.15 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 900 McGrath, Kevin
2 378 Looney, Eoin
3 98  Hession, Joseph
4 799 Harbinson, Jake
5 902 Crowley, Robert
6 97 Redmond, Darren
7 379 Dolan, Jack
8 903 Glynn, Mark
9 611 McCann, Eoin
10 380 Healy, Chris
11 901 Monahan, Alan
12 1360 Phillips, Adam
13 610 McGinley, Alan

1350 Benson, Shae

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Greystones & District A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Newry AC

Finn Valley
Ballinasloe & District
Leevale

Craughwell A.C.
Midleton

Midleton

Donore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Finn Valley AC
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Riverstick Kinsale

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Mocarkey Coolcroo
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Lifford AC

Sligo A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

West Muskerry
Lios Tuathail
Monaghan Phoenix AC

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Navan A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Carrick Aces

Ballina A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Bohermeen A.C.
Kilmurry IBK/NC
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Moyglass

Newbridge AC
St.Malachys
Riverstick Kinsale
Bohermeen A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Lifford AC
Claremorris A.C.

Final
Time

11.06.78
11.48.03

Final
Time

1.38.14
1.39.49
1.40.00
1.40.01
1.43.66
1.43.87
1.44.60
1.45.47
1.46.31
1.46.32
1.48.48
1.53.26
1.54.32

Final
Time

2.12.19
2.13.19
2.14.77
2.17.42
2.17.65
2.18.33
2.18.40
2.19.39
2.20.28
2.20.95
2.24.25
2.27.91
DNF

Final
Time

2.20.58
2.20.92
2.20.94
2.21.17
2.22.52
2.25.95
2.27.82
2.29.35
2.30.53
2.31.30
2.41.48
24461

Final
Time

2.04.52
2.06.66
2.06.96
2.07.42
2.09.29
2.09.83
211
2.11.75
2.12.54
2.13.86
2.15.11
2.16.61
2.20.33
DNF



U.14 Boy's Hammer

Place No

359
356
593
361
594
592
881

~NOoO U~ WNPRE

Name

Mockler, Sean
Hallahan, Jack
English, Lewis
O'Callaghan, Padraig
Breslin, Conor
Bolton, James
O'Brien, Gearoid

U.16 Boy's Hammer

Place No
1 807
2 425
3 945
4 944
5 946

Name

McCorry, Stephen
Christie, Andre
Bobbet, Rory
Coady, Ciaran
McGrane, Martin

U.17 Boy's Hammer

Place No

468
655
2816
990
466
993
2817

~NOoO b~ WNBE

Name

King, Adam
Williams, James
Birch, Ronan
Kelly, John Joe
O'Neill, Tomas
Reidy, Tiarnach
Walsh, Conor

U.14 Girl's 80 m

Wind : -0.5
Final No
Place

1128
139
1130
2683
140
1129
2682
1460
2689
141
137
1102
699
1478

O~NOOR~ADWNPE

Name

Ryan, Alana
O'Reilly, Orla
Tenanty, Niamh
O'Farrell, Suzi
Liston, Sophie
Fitzgerald, Molly
Burke, Alison
Cadden, Lauren
O'Brien, Robyn
O'Keefe, Sarah
Moylan, Lauren
Walsh, Bronagh
Harvey, Cliodhna
Whyte, Naiomi

U.17 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

244
2731
762
1215
2732
245
248
759
247
10 763
11 246
12 1214
13 1220

©CoO~NOO U~ WNER

Name

Mockler, Ciara
Tornsey, Ann Marie
Leeper, Jade
Brady, Kelly
Parker, Sarah
O'Mahony, Lauren
Lenihan, Amy
Boyle, Nicole

Kiely, Eda

Trearty, Emer
Vaughan Witts, Aoife
Young, Katie
Bankole, Tosin

U.15 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

182
1150
720
1155
178
724
1961
1153
802
2877

O OWO~NOOUAWNLPE

=

Name

O'Brien, Orlaith
Fogarty, Niamh
Galbraith, Alix
Furlong, Kathlyn
Loughnane, Angharad
McDyer, Bridget
Merrick, Kate

Farrell, Tara

Kirk, Sasha

Mc Guill, Roisin

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

Name

Club

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Midleton

Regent House
Leevale

Lifford AC

Regent House
Bohermeen A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Leevale

St. Andrews A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Club

Iveragh

Shercock AC
Crusaders A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Gneeveguilla

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Tralee Harriers
Ardee & District A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Lios Tuathail
Bohermeen A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Blackrock A.C.
Liscarroll

Nenagh Olympic

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Letterkenny

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Moycarkey Coolcross
Fingallians A.C.
Finn Valley
Bohermeen A.C.
Lusk A.C.
Youghal
Liscarroll
Rosses AC
Limerick AC
Cranford AC
Borrisokane

Dundealgan A.C.

Club

Ferrybank

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn AC

DMP A.C.

Marian

Rosses AC

Celbridge A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Club

1st

35.02
30.55
31.27
30.89

27.33
25.59

1st

38.18
47.40

26.42

1st

51.95
60.69
42.78
44.95
37.28

Heat
Time

10.49
10.84
10.67
10.96
10.93
10.70
11.03
10.99
11.03
11.16
11.20
11.42
11.56
11.64

1st

10.74
10.51
9.10
10.49
8.78
9.58
8.31
8.10

7.72
7.10
6.47
5.27

1st

10.81
10.67
10.29
9.29
9.65
9.47
8.92
9.05
8.77
7.98

1st

2nd

34.12

X X X

29.98

21.30

2nd

X X X

31.29
26.27

2nd

60.65
44.19
44.09
39.86

22.64

Semi
Time

2nd

11.30
11.55
9.93
9.81
9.26
9.21
7.76
8.45
8.19
6.85
6.78
6.57
5.57

2nd

10.60
10.65
9.89

10.25

9.87
9.41

2nd

3rd

35.56
35.23
32.20

23.51
26.82
23.73

3rd

31.02
31.16
26.12

3rd

47.44
45.23
41.85
31.57
22.68

Final
Time

10.58
10.65
10.71
10.73
10.73
10.86
10.90
11.15

3rd

10.54
10.01
10.29

9.78

8.03
8.20
6.90
6.81
7.05
6.22
5.67

3rd

11.33
9.95
10.45
9.37
9.89
10.18
9.67
8.98
6.88
7.79

3rd

4th

34.35

28.47

26.44
22.13

4th
40.66

43.95
33.22

4th

47.62
42.76

X X X

4th

10.86
11.21
10.81
10.36
9.90
8.75
8.25
8.51

4th

10.65
10.54
10.24
9.61
9.72
10.01
9.36
9.12

4th

5th

X
28.46
27.31

28.48
26.45
22.02

5th

45.05
34.47
27.64

5th

60.47
59.77
45.85

33.75
22.67

5th

10.25
10.76

10.13
9.38
9.30
8.38
7.65

5th

11.16
10.77
10.60
9.05
9.58
9.82
9.09
9.01

5th

6th

36.02
30.37
X
28.74
25.62
X
X

6th

48.17

X X X

22.25

6th

62.07
61.35
43.58

44.97

6th

11.56
9.96
8.62

10.44
8.73
9.13
8.52
7.95

6th

10.37
10.38
10.39
10.48
9.45
9.31
8.55
8.27

6th

Best

36.02
35.23
32.20
30.89
29.98
27.33
25.59

Best

48.17
47.40
34.47
31.29
26.42

Best

62.07
61.35
47.62
45.23
44.97
33.75
22.68

Best

11.56
11.55
10.81
10.49
9.90
9.58
8.52
8.51
8.19
7.72
7.10
6.57
5.67

Best

11.33
10.77
10.60
10.48
10.25
10.18
9.67
9.12
8.77
7.98

Best



O~NO O WNPE

340
856
855
339
1322
337
554
329
556
2764
2765
1309
550
1311

Purcell, Patrick
McCarron, Connor
Cummins, Jonathan
Caralon, Sean
O'Carroll, Jamie
McEvoy, Joseph
Smith, Ryan
Shanahan, Michael
Worth, Charles
Hickey, William
O'Keefe, Ryan
Hand, Michael
McElhinney, Mark
Brennan, John

U.17 Boy's Shot Putt

Place

[eNeoleolNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNo]

No

986
987
463
2820
467
464
990
2818
465
2819
985

Name

Awonusi, Anu
Sheridan, Eoin
Healy, Benny
Hearne, Thomas
Fitzmaurice, Sean
Scannell, Oige
Kelly, John Joe
Egan, Brian
Scannell, Sean
Dejongh, Tom
Olaitam, Tumininu

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt

Place

©CoO~NOO U~ WNER

No

1952
882
862
877
356

1956
600
598
357
353

2775

2776

1343

2774

Name

Kelly, James
Hore, Padraig
Murphy, David
McWey, Jack
Hallahan, Jack
Waters, Cian
Fulton, Joshua
Marry, Thomas
Kingston, Cian
Fallon, Jack
Tuite, Conaill
Walker, Dylan
McGuinness, Conor
Kinsella, Louis

U.13 Boy's Javelin

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

No

850
553
1309
337
339
851
852
342
556
341
1311
844
2764
1320
1325

Name

McCabe, Dominic
McDonagh, Sean
Hand, Michael
McEvoy, Joseph
Caralon, Sean
O'Grady, Paul
Joyce, Mark
Anyanwu, Noel
Worth, Charles
Burke, Sean
Brennan, John
McBride, Cian
Hickey, William
Naughton, Gary
Walsh, Ronan

U.13 Boy's Long Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1

P

No

2758
339
839
338

1310
849
557
334

1319
853
555

Name

Gilceava, Patrick
Caralon, Sean
Smithers, James
Gallagher, Tom
O'Brien, Aubrey
Bell, Gabriel
Frain, Ronan
Courtney, Darragh
Mulligan, Gearoid
Matthews, Conor
McCullough, Daniel

U.13 Girl's Javelin

Place

No

Name

Templemore
Dundealgan A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Tireragh A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Inny Vale AC
St.Marys Limerick
Letterkenny AC
Blackrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Finn Valley

Ballina A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
North Westmeath A.C.
Fanahan McSweeney
Tallaght A.C.

Tralee Harriers
Dohenys

Brow Rangers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Dohenys

Crusaders A.C.
Dundealgan AC

Club

Finn Valley AC
Taghmon A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Newbridge AC
Midleton
Craughwell A.C.
Letterkenny
Rosses AC
Bandon
Mocarkey Coolcroo
Fingallians A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Mohill A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Finn Valley
Craughwell A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Nenagh Olympic
Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Cushinstown A.C.
Carrick on Suir
Letterkenny AC
Moyne

Ballina A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Club

Crusaders A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Myshall A.C.
Ferrybank
Athenry A.C.
St.Peter's AC
Letterkenny AC
St.Brendans
Tireragh A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim AC

Club

11.96

11.17
10.97
10.16
10.26
10.31
9.36

8.46
9.34
9.19
8.40
7.27

1st

1st

15.30

12.86
10.82
11.26
9.99
8.02
7.81

8.33
7.13

7.55
6.66

1st

31.73
29.23
29.22
28.67
27.54
26.61
25.63
26.04
25.47
21.66
21.90
21.11
17.60
15.43

1st

4.86
4.60
4.72
4.34
411
4.23
4.01
4.23
4.01
3.97

1st

10.75

10.62
11.10
10.25
9.79
9.79
10.38

8.50

9.18
9.06
7.48

2nd

2nd

14.80
12.11
12.78
11.78
10.51
9.51

9.00
8.90
7.55
7.86
7.15
7.03
7.18

2nd

29.94
29.25
26.14
19.74
26.37
23.65
24.87

24.82
19.44
18.39

20.51
16.14
16.32

2nd

4.87
4.77
4.56

4.45
417
4.30

4.08
4.04

2nd

11.10
11.46

10.74
10.73
10.32

10.11
9.41
7.80
8.27
8.45
7.23

3rd

3rd

15.52
12.18
12.58
11.23
11.65
9.82
9.76
9.16
7.51
8.34
7.54
7.84
6.98
6.51

3rd

24.65
28.49
11.10
24.65
25.59
26.41
25.67

22.12
21.90
18.04
20.57
17.26
18.24
18.02

3rd

4.97
455
4.40

451
4.45
4.16
4.25
3.97
3.99
3.64

3rd

11.15
10.67
11.22
10.65
10.88
10.15
10.22

4th

4th

14.44
13.41
13.19
12.69
10.92
9.54
9.77
9.74

4th

24.75
29.06
24.64
23.50
24.04
25.84
25.03

4th

458
458
459
414
4.39
4.27
4.11

4th

11.17
11.75
11.21

10.87
9.83

X

5th

5th

15.48
13.88
12.52

11.68
9.85

9.29

5th

27.81
29.04
29.87

28.28
21.96
23.44

5th

4.78
4.62
4.45
4.58
451
4.42
4.35
3.78

5th

10.92

11.25
11.11
11.00

10.45
8.70

6th

6th

12.42
11.18
11.92
10.36
8.65
9.50

6th

26.86
31.54
25.45

25.72
22.69
26.26

6th

4.61
4.69
4.71
4.61
4.40
451

3.81

6th

11.96
11.75
11.25
11.11
11.00
10.73
10.45
10.38
10.11
9.41
9.34
9.19
9.06
7.48

Best

Best

15.52
13.88
13.19
12.69
11.92
10.36
9.77
9.74
8.90
8.34
7.86
7.84
7.55
7.18

Best

31.73
31.54
29.87
28.67
28.28
26.61
26.26
26.04
25.47
21.90
21.90
21.11
20.51
18.24
18.02

Best

4.97
4.77
4.72
4.61
451
451
4.35
4.25
4.08
4.04
3.64

Best



1090
1091
1092
129
131
576
1440
1455
2681
577
1444
570
132

e
CORPOWVWONOUAWNLER

Kelly, Hannah
O'Neill, Nikki
Rice, Niamh
Lenihan, Shauna
Moynihan, Katie
McMahon, Ella
Halpin Fahy, Aisling
Tracey, Niamh
Taafe, Aoife
Duffy, Thea
Conway, Ellis
Cox, Una

Lapiy, Alexandra

U.13 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

1095
1096
1094
126
1091
128
129
2681
9 686
10 1445
11 571
12 2680
13 1442
14 577

0O~NO O WNPRE

Name

Kelly, Therese
Ebosele, Lystus
Murphy, Katie
Hennessy, Fiona
O'Neill, Nikki
Doyle, Fiona
Lenihan, Shauna
Taafe, Aoife
Drury, Jayne
Davis, Holly
Dugera, Laura
McGrath, Isabelle
Callanan, Sarah
Duffy, Thea

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

1 350
2 868
3 349
4 597
5 1328
6 883
7 1345
8 586
9 2773
10 1330
11 346
12 884
13 1329
14 2766

Name

Ryan, David
McMahon, Conor
Murphy, James
Magwood, Kyle
Callanan Forde, Daniel
O'Connor, Tony
Nealon, Bradley
McGinley, Conor
Byrne, Kevin
Conaghan, Eoin
Monagle, Shane
Whittle, Christopher
Commons, Aaron
Carey, Max

U.16 Boy's Javelin

Place No

641
640
629
951
2831
2830
419
2799
420
10 927
11 425
12 426
13 1382

©CoO~NOOUJURA~WNER

Name

Crawford, Darryl
Cox, Fergus
Gaffney, Michael
O'Shea, Peter
Byrne, Conor
Liadov, Andrej
Glasheen, Sean
Mulligan, Jordan
Courtney, Billy
Dorian, Scott
Christie, Andre
Cotter, Jack
Whelan, Callum

U.15 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

896
602
915
371
370
376
916
372
2783

©COoO~NOOJOR~WNERE

Name

McDonald, David
Wakefield, Oliver
Shelly, Marc
Mulgrave, Dara
Ryan, Andrew
O'Brien, Cathal
Murphy, John
Giles Doran, Conor
Conway, Dean

U.18 Boy's Javelin

Place No

1 1019

Name

Rice, Stephen

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Liscarroll

Liscarroll

Carrick Aces AC
Westport A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Cranford AC
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Inishowen AC

Carrick on Suir

Club

Brow Rangers A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Templemore
Newbridge A.C.
Star of the Laune
Liscarroll

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Shercock AC
Tireragh A.C.
Cranford AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Cranford AC

Club

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Ardee & District A.C.
Waterford

Upper Bann AC
Craughwell A.C.

Naas AC

Claremorris A.C.

Lifford AC

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Loughrea A.C.
Tramore

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club
Inisowen AC
North Down AC

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tipp Town

Tallaght A.C.

Spa Muckross

St. Gerards A.C.

Leevale

St.Itas
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Club

Menapians A.C.
North Down

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Ferrybank
Midleton

Ennis Track
Menapians AC
Ferrybank
Tallaght A.C.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

18.24
21.16
22.21
20.78
17.22
15.51
16.50
14.45
13.16
11.42
14.51

1st

10.30

8.94
7.77
7.95
7.36
7.28
7.49
7.20
7.07
6.50
6.61
6.03

1st

5.16
5.08
455
4.04
463
4.42

3.99
4.50
4.29

4.31
4.10
3.69

1st

40.60
46.96
39.47
35.40
41.03
37.74

27.74

26.04
23.13

1st

6.22

5.40
5.02
5.23
5.20
5.15
4.47

1st

59.25

23.52
23.57
18.67
20.15

13.59
16.31
15.67
15.11
13.61
13.72

2nd

10.38
9.73
9.88
9.89
7.77
6.92
7.84
7.65
7.02
6.63
6.90
6.54
6.39
6.35

2nd

5.16
4.94
4.82

4.58
4.72
4.68
4.22
4.32
4.10
4.17
4.18
4.24
4.22

2nd

45.01
48.48
38.25
41.09
39.42
27.41
32.90
30.30
32.37
29.65
27.21
27.63
25.88

2nd

6.18
5.83

531
4.72

5.08
5.01

2nd

55.89

24.21
23.69
19.05
18.60
14.93

14.69
14.03
14.42
14.54

X X X

3rd

9.48
9.85
10.24
9.21
7.80
6.90
7.50
7.76
7.07
6.93
7.03
6.78
6.54
6.40

3rd

5.19
4.71
4.91
4.75
4.86
4.78
4.68
4.54
451
4.35
4.32
4.25
3.99
4.10

3rd

41.90
47.56
42.85
38.51
36.12
34.89
33.92
32.44
32.43
29.13
28.38
23.45
24.86

3rd

6.09
5.98
5.46

4.89
5.19

5.19
4.79

3rd

56.30

21.11
20.29
17.77
21.69

14.40
14.79
13.32

4th

10.52
9.66
10.08
9.07
7.93
7.35
7.55
7.50

4th

5.02
4.99
4.58
4.58
4.75
4.67
4.64

4th

44.49
47.61
47.31
30.91
38.26
35.56
35.49

4th

6.16
5.75
5.57
5.39
5.16
5.22
4.87
4.56

4th

57.28

24.14
19.98
19.26
17.10
17.93
17.24
15.13
15.76

5th

10.62

10.81
9.92
9.49
8.28

7.59
6.29

5th

5.02
4.87
4.99
4.92
4.53
4.55
4.75

5th

48.40
47.30
42.68
28.92
33.24
37.96
37.30
25.07

5th
5.86
5.92
5.50

5.28

4.46

5th

49.41

21.38
20.59
17.06
19.07
17.85
16.62
14.32
13.85

6th

11.35

10.16

10.56
8.32
8.18
7.42

7.25

6th

5.25
5.01
5.04
4.99
4.80
4.63
4.66
4.26

6th

48.97
47.60
41.64
34.21
40.40
29.32
37.76
27.12

6th

X X X v

5.20
5.26
5.24
4.75

6th

53.27

24.21
23.69
22.21
21.69
17.93
17.24
16.50
15.76
15.11
14.54
14.51

Best

11.35

10.81

10.56
9.89
8.28
7.95
7.84
7.76
7.49
7.20
7.07
6.78
6.61
6.40

Best

5.25
5.08
5.04
4.99
4.86
4.78
4.75
4.54
4.51
4.35
4.32
4.31
4.24
4.22

Best

48.97
48.48
47.31
41.09
41.03
37.96
37.76
32.44
32.43
29.65
28.38
27.63
25.88

Best

6.22
5.98
5.57
5.40
5.28
5.26
5.24
5.15
4.47

Best

59.25



668
497
500
1021
669
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McGrattan, Niall
Smith, Bobby
O'Neill, Shane
Murphy, Aran
McGinley, Kevin

U.15 Boy's Discus

Place No

367
910
392
912
614
1936
613
2785
615
2780
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Name

Ryan, Daniel
O'Neill, James
O'Maoileoin, Ciaran
Murray, David
O'Donnell, Brendan
Clerkin, Alex
Cantley, Robin
Darroch, lain
Ringland, David
McGowan, Finn

U.18 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No

775
781
7
1257
778
265
1254
2645

O~NOUTDA WNBE

Name

Patton, Blathnaid
Brady, Emma

McMenamin, Caoimhe

McCabe, Emer
Crawford, Simone
Whelan, Siobhan

Cloke-Roche, Niamh

Joyce, Emma

U.17 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

433
982
656
658
657
988
2882
962
474
10 991
11 2807
12 959
13 2881

©CoO~NOO U~ WNER

Name

Prout, Darren
Joyce, Shane
McKinney, Conor
Brennan, lan

O'Callaghan, Caolon
Merkeviciu, Dominikas

Quirke, Even
O'Connor, Mark
Bartley, Paddy
Fortune, James
Flynn, Brian
O'Kelly, Jack
Gardiner, JORDAN

U.16 Girl's Discus

Place No

211
1189
213
1187
209
2876
1190
2875
214
2607
2719

PO OWO~NOOUA~AWNERE
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Name

Doyle, Aoife
Hoey, Seodhna
Smith, Sally
Leydon, Moya
Kingston, Erin
Henderson, Emma
Quigley, Katie
Convoy, Caitlin
Mabher, Ciardha
Farrell, Tanya
Read, Clodagh

U.16 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

923
1933
1380
1372
2796

643

954

406

402

625
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Name

Dempsey, Conor
Mc Geehan, Jack

McKiernan, Matthew

Connolly, Eric
Hill, David

Kelly, Jack
Maebly, Ryan
Spratt, Joseph
O'Sullivan, Jack
Horgan, Anthony

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No

1 1162
2 192
3 1166

Name

Morland, Elizabeth
Hennessy, Emma
MCabe, Sophie

North Down AC
Bandon

Abbey Striders
St. Abbans A.C.
Sliabh Liag AC

Club

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Gowran A.C.

An Ghaeltacht
Menapians A.C.
Lifford AC

Donore Harriers A.C.
Dromore

Donore Harriers A.C.
Dromore High School
Cabinteely A.C.

Club
Finn Valley

Finn Valley AC
Naas A.C.

Finn Valley AC
Ferrybank

Bree A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Carrick on Suir
Cushinstown A.C.
Lifford AC

Finn Valley AC

not attached
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Carrick on Suir
Enniscorthy A.C.
Lusk A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.

Club

Star of the Laune
Portlaois A.C.

Bandon

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bandon

Willowfield Harriers
Celbridge A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic

Lough Ree A.C.

Lambay Sports Academy A.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Shercock AC

Le Cheile AC

Limerick AC

Carrick on Suir
Letterkenny

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Bree AC

47.75
49.32
44,52

1st

33.55
32.23
23.79
28.75

28.19
26.18
24.17
23.65

1st

10.82
10.55
10.33
10.55
10.23
9.96
9.96
8.27

1st

12.85
12.02
11.96
11.47
11.01
10.76
11.18

10.69

9.35

X X X X

22.01
24.06
24.57

X X X X

1st

10.44
10.61

10.01
10.62
10.49
10.26
10.37
10.29
8.20

1st

4.75
4.80

46.63
47.40

38.23
29.23

2nd

34.25

27.14
31.02
27.03

26.55
23.29
23.88

2nd

10.96
10.51

10.34

10.05
9.98

10.16
8.40

2nd

12.50
12.95
11.85
11.23
11.55
10.68
10.55
11.43
10.92
10.87
10.49
10.40
9.13

2nd

28.46

23.86
26.13
21.36
24.40

20.78
15.66
17.65
10.52

2nd

11.12
10.68
11.04

10.39
10.41
10.51
10.24
10.29
7.99

2nd

5.44
4.76
5.04

52.24
49.78
40.75
37.94
29.99

3rd

26.54
31.28
31.64
14.71
29.99
23.28

26.82
22.67
22.27

3rd

10.76

10.60
9.95

10.25
9.87
9.80
9.81
8.14

3rd

13.33
12.87
12.24
11.39
11.60
11.18
11.18
10.92
11.07
10.97
10.12
9.96
9.05

3rd

31.39
21.33

X X X

25.30
23.88
22.30
18.54
17.30
16.96

3rd

10.97
11.06
11.17
10.60
10.32
10.53
10.58
10.31
10.13

3rd

5.21
4.69
4.92

46.30
51.29
46.06

28.87

4th

36.15
34.07
29.55
28.35
31.25

23.64
25.48

4th

10.36

10.04

10.41
9.95

9.79
8.27

4th

13.01
12.94
12.38
11.64
11.26
11.57
11.01
10.93

4th

27.45

21.81
25.20
24.08
17.29

4th

11.03
11.10
11.13
10.40

10.59
10.57
10.04

4th

5.60
4.67
4.94

48.44
47.79
42.23
35.71

5th

38.18

32.09
30.21
27.32
25.81
28.59
19.02

5th

10.58
10.16
10.50
10.29
10.01
10.18
9.72
8.12

5th

13.02
13.02
12.44

11.44
11.58
11.29
10.81

5th

29.15
26.38
25.35
25.29
26.12
24.20
23.40
23.02

5th

11.03
11.16
10.96
10.67

10.34
10.56
10.44

5th

5.63
4.87
4.96

48.30

37.92
29.42

6th

30.82

32.16

29.55
29.36

6th

11.20

10.59
10.04

10.06
9.88
7.98

6th

13.22
11.91

11.33
11.58
11.53

6th

29.52

23.87
24.72
22.78
24.90
22.44

6th

11.55
11.24
11.16
10.51
9.79
10.45
10.13
10.49

6th

5.86
5.15

52.24
51.29
46.06
38.23
29.99

Best

38.18
34.25
32.23
32.16
31.25
29.55
29.36
26.82
24.17
23.88

Best

11.20
10.60
10.59
10.55
10.23
10.18
10.16
8.40

Best

13.33
13.22
12.44
11.96
11.60
11.58
11.53
11.43
11.07
10.97
10.69
10.40
9.35

Best

31.39
29.52
27.45
26.13
26.12
25.30
24.90
23.02
18.54
17.65
16.96

Best

11.55
11.24
11.17
10.67
10.62
10.59
10.58
10.49
10.29
8.20

Best

5.86
5.15
5.04
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221
222
2608
2712
223
735
2610
2611
737

Carey, Maria
O'Brien, Aoibheann
Forkan, Ashling
Haller, Sabine
Samuels, Una
Brooker, Lauren
Keogh, Caoimhe
Leech, Tara
Dickson, Zoe

U.17 Girl's Discus

Place
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No

2731
762
244
248

2732
246

1215

1217
250

1214

Name

Tornsey, Ann Marie
Leeper, Jade
Mockler, Ciara
Lenihan, Amy
Parker, Sarah
Vaughan Witts, Aoife
Brady, Kelly

O'Dea, Michelle
Hayes, Elana
Young, Katie

U.18 Girl's Discus

Place

a b wN e

No

285
1258
2739

283
2640

Name

Duggan, Fiona
Burke, Saoirse
Kiernan, Mieke
Hallahan, Aideen
Dowd, Ciara

U.14 Girl's Javelin

Place
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No

1105
159
154

1473

1115

2692
160

1117

2695
704
141
707

1469

1475
705

Name

O'Connor, Katherine
Daly, Meabh

Hurley, Aoife
Reynnolds, Emma
Cheshire, Emma
Power, Rebecca
Doyle, Aoife

White, Shauna
Shanley-Mee, Caoimhe
Allen Collins, Caitlin
O'Keefe, Sarah
Doyle, Isabelle
NiChochlain, Cliona
Stewart, Lauren
Bell, Emma

U.17 Girl's Long Jump

Place

©CoO~NOOUJOR~WNER

No

1201
743
2632
1217
1218
255
2729
759
256
2724
1219
2633
760
257
2631
2844

Name

Stafford, Annie
McGowan, Kate
Tracey, Sinead
O'Dea, Michelle
Akpe-Mose, Joy
O'Shea, Fiona
McDonnell, Chloe
Boyle, Nicole
Cronin, Amy
Reihill, Sarah
Shovlin, Jane
Tracey, Ellen
O'Donoghue, Susan
Lynch, Ciara
Okoro, Summer
Lovell, Lisa

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

400
2798
427
2796
1378
401
639
952
1933

Name

Murphy, Jack
Morton, Eoin
O'Brien, Cian

Hill, David
McDermott, Stephen
Deasy, Tom

O'Neill, Pauric
Scully, Fergal

Mc Geehan, Jack

Newport
Tralee Harriers
Swinford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale

Lagan Valley AC
Corrib A.C.
Tireragh A.C.
Lagan Valley

Club

Fingallians A.C.

Finn Valley
Moycarkey Coolcross
Liscarroll

Lusk A.C.
Borrisokane
Bohermeen A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Shannon

Club

Bandon

Kilmore A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Midleton
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Club

St. Gerards A.C.
Carraig na bhFear
Grange Fermoy
Loughrea A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Lambay Sports Academy A.

Carrick on Suir
Cushinstown A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dromore High School
Liscarroll

Oriel

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Pegasus Coleraine AC

Club
Menapians A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Dooneen

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Rosses AC

Gneeveguilla

Tallaght A.C.

Menapians A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Sliabh Liag AC

Lios Tuathail

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Club

Leevale

Tallaght A.C.

Youghal

Crusaders A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Belgooly

Sliabh Liag

Oughaval AC

Finn Valley A.C.

4.86
4.75
4.55
4.60
4.41
4.21
3.59

1st

28.37
25.89
24.78

23.66

16.84
14.82

1st

26.72

30.98
23.91
14.90

1st

29.86
26.83
25.94
27.68
26.00
25.59

21.27
21.37
19.27
16.02
16.43
8.71
14.18
12.01

1st

5.48

4.88
4.84
4.94

4.58
4.49
4.32
4.42
4.02
4.24
4.09
3.73
3.91

1.40

4.85
4.87

4.78
4.50
4.07
3.65

2nd

26.25
28.70
26.10
20.51

17.69

13.06
15.28

2nd

29.41
29.61

28.05
15.84

2nd

27.53
23.55

21.45
24.64
21.53
20.08
18.68
17.86
18.84
14.49
15.14
16.22
12.24

2nd

5.53
4.89
4.92
4.78
4.90
4.80
4.52
4.48
4.57
4.56
4.42
3.95

3.89
4.02
4.00

P
N
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4.81
4.99
4.48
4.67
4.50
4.18
3.68

3rd

30.91
26.85
25.96
26.14
23.01
23.85
22.56
18.22

15.95

3rd

27.80
30.70
28.98
28.38
14.96

3rd

21.52
29.75

26.17
23.95

21.91
23.14
16.41
20.46
17.76
17.36
16.48
14.18
10.35

3rd

5.58

4.96
5.13
4.85
5.09
4.65
4.44
4.43
454
455
455
4.39
4.03
3.57
3.79
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4.87
4.37

4.44
4.33

4th

36.15
23.65
27.00
25.33
24.08
23.56

22.28

4th

29.36
28.40
25.50
23.79
18.87

4th

30.21
22.54
28.05
22.68
2291
22.72
22.35
23.20

4th

5.37

5.13
4.81
4.79
4.95
4.59
4.44

1.55

O00O0

X0
XXX

4.77
4.85
4.70
4.64
4.30

5th

29.07
28.29
23.08
23.05
22.74
21.45
17.09

5th

26.98
31.33
27.94

16.39

5th

32.21
25.86
25.07
26.23
21.08
21.22
24.90
21.94

5th

5.35
5.41
5.17
4.92
5.16

4.75
4.54

1.60

x x
coZoj:

5.03
4.95
4.86
4.85
4.35

6th

36.15
31.78
27.68

22.30
22.38
19.31
18.72

6th

32.89
27.79
26.62
24.47
15.69

6th
31.48
20.98
2251
25.31

22.28
23.13

6th

5.59

5.39
5.18

5.15

X0
XXO
XXO

XXX

5.03
4.99
4.86
4.85
4.50
4.21
3.68

Best

36.15
31.78
28.70
26.14
24.08
23.85
22.56
22.28
16.84
15.95

Best

32.89
31.33
30.98
28.38
18.87

Best

32.21
29.75
28.05
27.68
26.00
25.59
24.90
23.20
21.37
20.46
18.84
17.36
16.48
16.22
12.24

Best

5.59
5.41
5.39
5.18
5.16
5.15
4.75
4.58
4.57
4.56
4.55
4.55
4.39
4.09
4.02
4.00

1.68

X0
XXX
XXX
XXX

1.71

XXX
XXX



U.17 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00
1 956 Marks, Keith Cushinstown A.C. - - O O O O O O O XO XXO XXX
2 980 Mahon, Donagh Gowran A.C. - - - - (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] XO XXX
3 470 O'Sullivan, Dylan Spa Muckross - - - O O XO O XO XXX
4 960 Costigan, Darragh Dunboyne A.C. - - (0] (@) O XO XXX
5 657 O'Callaghan, Caolon not attached (0] (0] (0] (@] X0 XXX
6 656 McKinney, Conor Lifford AC - - (0] X0 X0 XXX
7 1390 Hernon, Daniel Claremorris A.C. - (0] (0] (@] XXX
2853 McTeer, Ryan Shinma College - - - (@) O XO XXX
U.13 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 150 1.53
1 338 Gallagher, Tom Ferrybank - - (0] O O XXO O XXX
1 337 McEvoy, Joseph Nenagh Olympic (0] (0] (0] O O XXO O XXX
3 844 McBride, Cian Bohermeen A.C. (0] (0] (0] (@] (@] (@] XO XXX
4 849 Bell, Gabriel St.Peter's AC (0] (0] (0] (e] X0 X0 XXO XXX
5 842 Moylan, Lucas Suncroft A.C. (0] X0 (0] X0 X0 XXO XXX
6 334 Courtney, Darragh St.Brendans (0] (0] (0] O O XXX
7 335 Forde, John Midleton (0] (0] X0 (@] (@] XXX
8 548 McElhinney, Oisin Finn Valley AC (0] (0] (0] O XXX
9 1309 Hand, Michael Craughwell A.C. (0] (0] (0] X0 XXX
10 1314 Farrell, Daniel St. Ronans A.C. (0] X0 (0] XXX
11 1324 Treacy, Dean Athenry A.C. (0] (0] XXO XXX
12 551 McGeehan, Alex Finn ValleyAC (0] (0] XXX
555  McCullough, Daniel Ballymena & Antrim AC X
U.14 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.65
1 364 Donovan, Ben Abbey Striders - - (0] (0] (0] (0] XO O XXX
2 349 Murphy, James Waterford - - - (0] (0] XO XXX
2 365 Downes, Tommie Abbey Striders - (0] (0] (0] (0] XO XXX
4 350 Ryan, David Moycarkey Coolcroo - (0] (0] (0] XXO XO XXX
5 878 Kelly, Cian St. Abbans A.C. - (0] (0] XXO XXO XXO XXX
6 2773 Byrne, Kevin Raheny Shamrock A.C. (0] (0] (0] XO XO XXX
7 864 Oke, Agomide St. L. O'Toole A.C. - (0] X0 (o] XXO XXX
8 584 Sexton, Aaron North Down AC (0] (0] XXO (e} XXX
9 866 Morgan, Ciaran Bohermeen AC (0] (0] (0] XXX
9 874 Sheridan, Thomas St. Senans(Kilkenny) A.C. (0] (0] (0] XXX
11 1339 Keary, Jerry Craughwell A.C. - (0] XO XXX
12 1334 Doherty, Leo Sligo A.C. (0] (0] XXX
U.15 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83
1 888 Carthy Walsh, Ryan Adamstown AC - - - - o o o o o (0]
2 2779 Ruddenkelly, Jack Donore Harriers A.C. - - - (@] (@] (@] X0 XO O XXX
3 908 Landy, Jonathon Celbridge A.C. - - (0] (0] o o o O XXX
4 368 Clancy, Diarmuid Abbey Striders - - - (0] o o XO O XXX
5 2781 O'Tighcarnaigh, Gabhar Donore Harriers A.C. - - (0] (e} (e} (e} XXO XXX
6 397 Lovell, Victor Bandon - - X0 o o o XXX
7 616 Lynch, Conor Lifford AC - - (0] (e} (e} XXX
7 801 Lewis, Jack Ballymena & Antrim A.C. - - (0] (e} (e} XXX
9 612 Armstrong, Josh not attached - (0] (0] XO XXO XXX
10 398 Hartigan, Shayne Limerick AC (0] (0] (0] XO XXX
11 1363 Finn, Brian Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. (0] (0] (0] XXX
12 1361 Tracey, Matthew Athenry A.C. (0] X0 X0 XXX
U.14 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name Club Heat  Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 1105 O'Connor, Katherine  St. Gerards A.C. 2.18.05
2 1106 Clarke, Amy Na Fianna A.C. 2.18.66
3 142 O'Brien, Shona Spa Muckross 2.19.46
4 797 Hutchinson, Emma Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 2.23.04
5 796 Brown, Rachel Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 2.24.16
6 2685 Twomey, Natasha Blackrock A.C. 2.24.42
7 1474 Sheehy, Aoife Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.27.81
8 1108 Doyle, Anna St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.29.33
9 697 Warnock, Lucia Enniskillen RC 2.29.34
10 144 O'Meara, Tara Templemore 2.30.11
11 145 Fagan, Emma Newport 2.30.49
12 2687 Dervan, Grace Tallaght A.C. 2.31.46
13 1107 Kealy, Daena St. Abbans A.C. 2.32.81
14 1467 Nally, Laura Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.33.84
15 1466 Morris, Aoife Sligo A.C. 2.42.79
U.18 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
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670
815
495
497
16
671

Kelly, John
MclLroy, Josh
Kingston, Colin
Smith, Bobby
Brogan, Aaron
Conroy, Peadar

U.18 Girl's Shot Putt

Place

0O~NO O WNE

No

2741
283
1235
2827
1254
285
2649
89

Name

Tuite, Fiona

Hallahan, Aideen
McTeggart, Amy
Hughes, Alix
Cloke-Rochord, Niamh
Duggan, Fiona
Murphy, Eimear
Briggs, Rachel

U.14 Girl's Discus

Place

O~NOOUIDA WN PR

No
1121
150
1123
2692
154
1124
1125
155

Name

Furlong, Marguerite
Warren, Sinead
Kelly, Grainne
Power, Rebecca
Hurley, Aoife

Kelly, Emma
Decourcy, Saoirse
Hurley, Ciara

U.15 Girl's Discus

Place

~NOoO b WNPE

No

1151
184
178

1154
182

1153

1161

Name

Kehoe-Dov, Nicole
Motherway, Cleeva
Loughnane, Angharad
Doyle, Caoimhe
O'Brien, Orlaith
Farrell, Tara

McEvoy, Sinead

U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

No

139
1105
135
138
2682
1119
1468
1116
703
1477
2690
702
1120
81
1462

Name

O'Reilly, Orla
O'Connor, Katherine
Cusack, Vickie
Farrell, Chloe
Burke, Alison

Barry, Chloe
Delaney, Loraine
Mohan, Zoe

Lecky, Sommer
Walsh, Aoife
Boylan, Alison
Stanfield, Anna
Kelly, Aoife
Connolly, Amy
Cunningham, Laura

U.15 Girl's Long Jump

Place

©CoO~NOOJOR~WNER

10

No

1137
1156
723
170
191
2709
1495
1158
1499
2708
167
164
710

Name

Akpe-Mose, Gina
Gleeson, Lauren
McDonald, Kara
Bowler, Rachel
Walsh, Anna
Magee, Katie
McGreevy, Tara
Dawson W, Alison
Reynolds, Sibeal
Phelan, Fiona
Braham, Avril
Twomey, Shauna
Boyle, Janine

U.14 Girl's 75 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.0
Final No
Place

Name

1 1101 Deely, Ciara

Finn Valley AC
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Bandon

Bandon

Lusk A.C.

Sliabh Liag AC

Club

Fingallians A.C.
Midleton

Boyne A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Bree A.C.

Bandon

Ballina A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club

Adamstown A.C.
Gneeveguilla

Brow Rangers A.C.
Donore Harriers
Grange Fermoy
Brow Rangers A.C.
St.Senans AC
West Muskerry

Club

St. Abbans A.C.
Midleton

Marian
Cushinstown A.C.
Ferrybank
Enniscorthy A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers
St. Gerards A.C.
Liscarroll
Ferrybank

Celtic A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Finn Valley AC
Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

City of Lisburn
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

St. Gerards A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley

Tralee Harriers

Liscarroll

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Claremorris A.C.
Greystones & District AC
Ballinamore A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Carraig na BhFear

Carrick on Suir

Finn Valley AC

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

17.90
13.75

9.47
9.48
8.76

1st

11.85

9.24
9.05
9.20
9.12
9.91
7.74

1st
27.44
21.40
17.58
20.08

17.45
17.01

1st

24.22
27.74
25.16

18.98

1st

5.19

4.92
451
4.47
4.68
4.65
4.29

4.58
4.34
4.31
4.21

1st

5.47
4.68
4.94
5.00

4.34
4.57
4.58
4.57
4.40

4.14

Heat
Time

11.68

17.69
14.41

9.43
9.47
9.01

2nd

12.97
11.08
10.16
10.16
9.24
9.94
9.70
8.37

2nd
31.40
26.44

17.09
20.58
17.11
14.94
14.56

2nd

17.21
24.38

24.82

2nd

5.12
5.08
4.29
4.57
4.61
4.29
4.53
4.09
4.63
4.60
4.40
4.31
4.01
3.95
4.19

2nd
5.33
4.79
4.82
4.62
4.26
4.34
4.40

3.63

Semi
Time

13.95
12.87
9.95

8.87

3rd

11.98
10.23
10.20
10.20
9.35

9.53
8.02

3rd
29.63
21.79
13.90
21.81
16.74

13.90
17.34

3rd

28.24
24.33
28.00
24.69

22.34

3rd

4.98
5.00

4.86
4.81
4.61
4.53
4.64

4.49
454
451
4.22
4.08
3.96

3rd

5.32
5.05
5.06
491
4.61
4.67
4.50
4.48
4.30
4.53
4.52
4.27

Final
Time

11.65

17.70
13.99

11.43
8.03
9.03

4th

13.77
10.65
9.68
9.68
9.33
9.33
9.84
8.07

4th

23.74
20.22
20.31
21.61
17.55

16.24

4th

27.39
26.75

24.50

23.91
19.62

4th

4.80
5.13

4.46
451
4.22
4.55
4.34

4th

4.98

4.71
4.49
4.47
4.36
4.30

17.85
13.19
12.93
10.58
9.09
9.01

5th

10.70
10.77
10.77
10.00

9.86
7.18

5th

23.32
21.15

19.42
19.22
16.67

5th

31.73
28.73
23.01

27.13
22.79

5th

5.03

4.75
4.68
4.46
4.46
4.22
4.38

5th

5.32
5.09

4.87

4.48
X

17.58
13.76

8.65
8.77

6th

25.24
23.33
21.95

16.02

18.03
17.08

6th

31.65
27.64

X X X

17.96

6th

5.03

4.79
4.55
4.55
4.49
4.65
4.59

6th

4.92
5.16
4.80
4.97

4.62
4.52
X

17.90
14.41
12.93
11.43
9.48
9.03

Best

13.77
11.08
10.77
10.77
10.00
9.94
9.91
8.37

Best
31.40
26.44
23.33
21.95
21.61
19.42
19.22
17.34

Best

31.73
28.73
28.00
27.74
27.13
23.91
19.62

Best

5.19
5.13
4.92
4.86
4.81
4.68
4.65
4.64
4.63
4.60
4.58
451
4.31
4.21
4.19

Best

5.47
5.16
5.06
5.00
4.82
4.67
4.62
4.58
4.57
4.53
4.52
4.27



135
1463
1102

136
1459
1103

696

137
2690

138
1458
1104
1471
2691
2689

695
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Cusack, Vickie
Doyle, Lydia
Walsh, Bronagh
Humphreys, Olivia
Brennan, Jean
McGrave, Gemma
Sexton, Abbie
Moylan, Lauren
Boylan, Alison
Farrell, Chloe
Regan, Joanne
Murray, Deirdre

Liscarroll

Athenry A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dooneen

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Annalee AC

Nenagh Olympic
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ferrybank

Claremorris A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Quinn Monaghan, Molly Claremorris A.C.
Halwax-Sherry, Nadia Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

O'Brien, Robyn
Green, Ellie

U.16 Boy's Long Jump

Place No
1 1930
2 622
3 923
4 419
5 929
6 401
7 933
8 1372
9 2788

10 1380
11 947
12 633
13 1973
14 1968

Name

Murphy, Jack
Fisher, Ben
Dempsey, Conor
Glasheen, Sean
Azeez, Shadam
Deasy, Tom
Fitzsimons, John
Connolly, Eric
Dagg, David

McKiernan, Matthew
Pietrzykow, Mateusz

Clarke, James
Bracken, Charles
Brennan, Aidan

U.17 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

2802
2843
658
433
991
982
980
657
476
10 989
11 472
12 470
13 1386

©CoO~NOO U~ WNER

Name

Bellintani, Luc
Quirke, Evan
Brennan, lan
Prout, Darren
Fortune, James
Joyce, Shane
Mahon, Donagh

O'Callaghan, Caolon

Cullen, Mikey

Ezeugo-Klu, Lkenna

O'Dwyer, Kevin
O'Sullivan, Dylan
Carrick, Sean

U.18 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

2854
999
2834
501
1025
2

o0 WNPE

Name

Durnin, Conor
Joyce, Ciaran
O'Neill, David
Whittle, Sean
Byrne, Cathal
Raitt, Adam

U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No

1101
703
1107
1115
146
2693
702
161
1477
10 1468
11 1116
12 1471
13 162
1257
138

©CoO~NOOJOR~WNER

Name

Deely, Ciara
Lecky, Sommer
Kealy, Daena
Cheshire, Emma
Deering, Alannah
Daly, Tai
Stanfield, Anna
Murphy, Hanna
Walsh, Aoife
Delaney, Loraine
Mohan, Zoe

Blackrock A.C.
Lifford AC

Club

Leevale

City of Lisburn AC
Greystones & District A.C.
Tipp Town

Dundealgan A.C.

Belgooly

Kildare A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

St.Kierans AC

Olympian Athletics Club Der
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Templeogue A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Finn Valley AC
Carrick on Suir
Enniscorthy A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Gowran A.C.

not attached
Menapians
Celbridge A.C.
West Muskerry
Spa Muckross
Claremorris A.C.

Club

St. Peter's A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Ferrybank

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley AC

St. Abbans A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Nenagh Olympic

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
City of Lisburn

Leevale

Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Quinn Monaghan, Molly Claremorris A.C.

Adenure, Jennifer
McCabe, Emer
Farrell, Chloe

U.15 Girl's High Jump

Place No

1 720

Name

Galbraith, Alix

Bandon
Naas A.C.
Ferrybank

Club

City of Lisburn AC

11.93
11.76
12.03
12.30
12.38
12.30
12.45
12.65
12.73
12.84
12.95
13.06
13.11
13.58
13.74
15.04

1st

5.63
5.27
5.23
5.72
5.39
5.56
5.41
5.22
5.19
5.18
4.87
4.81
4.84
4.43

1st

5.84
6.04
5.89
5.95
5.66
5.59
5.66
5.67
5.39
5.45
5.44
4.75
5.17

1st

12.66
11.30
10.56

11.27

1.15

ooé....o.......

1.20

2nd

5.90
5.62
5.41
5.50
5.42
5.43

4.48
4.83
4.81
4.56
4.24

2nd

6.04
5.55
5.84
5.65
5.75
5.69
5.58
531
5.60
5.44
5.15

4.92

2nd

12.07
11.71
11.25
11.28
10.95

1.20

OO0 00"

O00O0:

1.25

11.78
11.92
12.14
12.28
12.40
12.62
13.01

3rd

5.54

5.34
5.69
5.50

5.22
4.85
4.48
5.10
5.02
4.99
4.28

3rd

5.90
5.41
5.84
5.79
5.90
5.70
5.75
5.03
5.47
5.58
5.49
5.37
5.35

3rd

13.23
11.66
11.49

10.94

1.25

00500000000 + O

1.30

4th

5.52
5.75
5.42
5.53
5.49
5.68
5.48

4th

5.93
5.53
5.75

4th

10.52
11.54
11.68
11.31
10.66

=
w
o

X
508800000000 O

1.35

5th

5.85
5.83
5.66
5.63
5.65
5.62
5.37
4.85

5th

5.60

6.01
5.43

4.86

5th

12.91
12.66
11.55
11.51
11.13
11.23

=
w
o

< X
OOOOSOOO' o

XXX

X0

1.40

6th

5.99
5.98
5.72
5.39
5.48
5.66
5.39
4.97

6th

6.18
5.89
6.02
5.92
5.72
5.70

5.20

6th

12.24
11.28
11.22
11.43
11.20

1.40
X0
X0

X0
XXO
XXX
XXX

XXX

1.45

Best

5.99
5.98
5.72
5.72
5.69
5.68
5.48
5.22
5.19
5.18
5.10
5.02
4.99
4.43

Best

6.18
6.04
6.02
6.01
5.90
5.75
5.75
5.67
5.60
5.58
5.49
5.37
5.35

Best

13.23
12.66
11.71
11.68
11.43
11.27

1.45

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

XXX

1.48

X0

X0

X0
XXX
XXX

151 1.54

O XXX
XO XXX
XXX

150 155 158 161

o

(e}

XO XXX



1131 Sheehy, Shannon
187 Healy, Molly
1480 Gannon, Alannah
2700 Reihill, Saoirse
716 Craig, Shannon
188 Hicks, Carla
1488 Greene, Aoife
189 Walsh, Katie
1147 Touhy, Sinead
2708 Phelan, Fiona

QWO ~NOOUITWWN
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U.16 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

1162
1183

Morland, Elizabeth
Naddy, Aoife
1182 Kelly, Niamh
2715 Clarke, Kayleigh
83  Simm, Aoife
735 Brooker, Lauren
1181 Hyland, Ella
192 Hennessy, Emma
193 Blake, Cliodhna
731  Cuskelly, Nicole
219 Furlong, Grace
82  Healy, Ailbhe

PO ON~NOOOWWWNPE
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U.14 Boy's Javelin
Place No Name

877 McWey, Jack
599 Kelly, James
879 Connaught, Liam
880 Power, Michael
359 Mockler, Sean
352 O'Donovan, Alan
362 Vermeer, Jake
596 Greer, Finlay
878 Kelly, Cian

10 2766 Carey, Max

11 2774 Kinsella, Louis
12 1336 Farry, Stuart

©CoO~NOO U~ WNER

U.15 Boy's Javelin

Place No Name
1 617 Crawford, Gareth
2 909 Fitzgerald, Nathan
3 922 Flannery, Maxwell
4 618 Kearns, Dylan
5 1936 Clerkin, Alex
6 1358 Mills, Patrick
7 801 Lewis, Jack
8 395 Campbell, Robert
9 1932 Fitzgerald, kevin
10 372 Giles Doran, Conor
11 2780 McGowan, Finn
12 912 Murray, David
13 914 Connolly, Ross
14 1357 McMunn, Joseph
15 2782 Linnane, Rory

U.16 Girl's Javelin
Place No Name

2603 Walsh, Michaela
1194 Lyons, Emma Jude
738 Woods, Sarah

216 Fahy, Jade

1184 Hutton, Leah

1185 Reynolds, Orna
736  McNern, Emer
217 Jewitt, Kayleigh

O~NO U WNPE

U.15 Boy's 80 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.9

Final No Name

Place
1 367 Ryan, Daniel
2 2779 Ruddenkelly, Jack
3 888 Carthy Walsh, Ryan
4 609 Connolly, Brandon
5 889 Roberts, Darragh
6 890 Hill, Eoin

Cushinstown A.C.

Leevale

Aughagower A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Lifford AC

Bandon

Craughwell A.C.

Carraig na bhFear

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Lagan Valley AC

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
St.Johns

Lifford AC

Waterford

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Club

Newbridge AC

Finn Valley AC
Dunleer A.C.
Thomastown AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Riverstick Kinsale
Carrick on Suir
North Down AC

St. Abbans A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Tireragh A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Finn Valley

Donore Harriers A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Farranfore
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Ferrybank

Cabinteely A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Tireragh A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Club
Swinford A.C.

City of Lisburn AC
Nenagh Olympic
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Sliabh Liag AC
Liscarroll

Club

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Donore Harriers A.C.
Adamstown AC

Lifford AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Celbridge AC

1st

33.65
39.85
38.80
27.15
29.76

29.14
14.28
27.01
21.64

14.11

1st

39.67

23.45
34.10
35.63
29.36
33.27

26.35
29.58
29.43

23.26

1st

33.87
30.69
29.19
21.43
20.99

17.48
16.57

Heat
Time

11.44
12.30
12.66
12,91
13.36
13.49

2nd

40.32
38.05
38.89
33.26
32.15
28.89
28.13
20.92
24.33
26.18
15.11

2nd

38.95
30.20
35.62
35.13

33.54
28.38
27.27
30.31
23.62
27.98
26.49
23.27

16.11

2nd

36.42
26.10

21.75
19.73
19.62
15.79
17.05

Semi
Time

XO0O0O0O0:

X
XXO

=
00000 w
a

0000

3rd

41.88
43.21
36.31

30.53
32.00
29.32
27.10
22.43
25.92

3rd

38.65
32.33
29.80
36.07
29.18
32.49
32.91
31.44
29.25
29.46

28.99
21.13
21.04
16.44

3rd

35.88
31.20
29.30

21.98
19.89
17.23

Final
Time

11.31
12,11
12.58
12.86
13.13
13.17

o000

X

XXO

=
>
S

§OOOOOOOOO-

x

4th

39.76
36.96
35.32
31.75
29.75
32.00
29.66
27.05

4th

37.72
29.05
32.07
33.05

30.40
29.03
29.08

4th

35.68
30.34
24.52
21.70
18.76
20.39
18.57
16.21

oZdoooo

XXX

XXX

1.45

[oNeNeoNoN

XXO

goo

XXX

5th

40.53
43.26
34.85
28.26
30.51
30.26
28.65
19.47

5th

37.16
38.56
33.01
36.73

22.90

5th

36.37
31.75
27.11
21.99
17.12

15.07

O0O0O0O0

XXX

1.50

X X x
§§OOOOOO

XXX

6th

43.49
39.24
36.24
31.09
30.22
28.97
29.89

6th

36.66
33.47
37.13
37.07

31.90

6th

33.45
33.12
27.97
25.64
19.43

17.87

O XXO XXX
XO XXX
XO XXX
XXX
XXX

155 1.58 1.63 1.67

O X0 XO XXX
O XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

Best

43.49
43.26
38.89
33.26
32.15
32.00
29.89
27.10
27.01
26.18
15.11
14.11

Best

39.67
38.56
37.13
37.07
35.63
33.54
33.27
31.44
30.31
29.58
29.43
28.99
23.27
21.04
16.44

Best

36.42
33.12
29.30
25.64
21.98
20.39
18.57
17.05



368
608
1936
612
1355

Clancy, Diarmuid
Pyper, Sam
Clarkin, Alex
Armstrong, Josh
Kelly, Dylan

U.14 Girl's Hammer

Place

~NOoO U~ WNBRE

No Name

150 Warren, Sinead
157 Brannigan, Ciara
156 Allen, Amy
1124 Kelly, Emma
701 Hamilton, Lauren
1925 Griffin, Michaela
1126 Daly, Sarah

U.15 Girl's Hammer

Place

1
2
3
4
5

No Name
1155 Furlong, Kathlyn

722  McGranaghan, Naoimh
179 O'Farrell Bond, Jade
800 Moffett, Erin
2707 O'Keefe, Lauren

U.18 Boy's Hammer

Place

OO WNPE

No Name
1018 Kelly, Garrett
814  McMurtry, Scott
14  Griffin, James
499 McMahon, Seamus
13 Hoffman, Sean
2880 Molloy, Eoin

U.18 Girl's Hammer

Place

a b wN e

No Name

2739
285
289

1259

1258

Kiernan, Mieke
Duggan, Fiona
Mounsey, Aoife
Coady, Aoife

Burke, Saoirse

U.16 Boy's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : -0.5
Final No Name
Place
1 1930 Murphy, Jack
2 925 Murray, Ryan
3 622 Fisher, Ben
4 2791 Essuman, Simon
5 2788 Dagg, David
6 401 Deasy, Tom
7 402 O'Sullivan, Jack
8 625 Horgan, Anthony
2790 O'Brien, Tommy

U.17 Boy's 300 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No Name

436  Quilligan, Michael
1963 Halwax, Joseph
1397 Samson, Samuel
646 Sexton, Paul
956 Marks, Keith

437 Noonan, Chris
957 Bowler, Tim

962 O'Connor, Mark
1384 Hernon, Daniel
475 Gaffney, Conor
1953 Butler, Sean

961 Lalor, Lorcan

U.13 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.4
Final No Name
Place
1 841 Adegoke, Toriq

Abbey Striders
Regent House
Donore Harriers A.C.
not attached
Swinford A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla
Borrisokane
Bandon

Brow Rangers A.C.
Regent House
Templeogue A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

Club

DMP A.C.

Finn Valley AC
Borrisokane

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Lambay Sports Academy A.

Club

St. Andrews A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Shannon

Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Bandon

Borrisokane

Brow Rangers A.C.
Kilmore A.C.

Club

Leevale

Bree AC

City of Lisburn AC
Dublin Striders A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Belgooly
Carrick on Suir
Letterkenny
Blackrock A.C.

Club

Nenagh Olympic

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Annalee AC

Cushinstown A.C.
Ferrybank

Enniscorthy A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Menapians

Templeogue A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

12.93
14.06
13.51
14.86
16.13

1st
32.38

18.32
19.56
18.59
18.86
12.43

1st

36.56
32.16

30.10

1st

50.57
49.38
38.17
42.20
40.58

1st

47.62
32.66

32.18
24.67

Heat
Time

14.32
14.17
15.35
14.45
15.79
15.75
16.81
20.12
20.37

Heat
Time

41.48
42.36
42.87
43.18
43.15
43.57
43.72
45.21
45.57
46.13
48.34
DQ

Heat
Time

10.01

2nd

32.18

20.01
18.57
18.02
18.91
12.70

2nd

41.97
39.01

29.10
28.58

2nd

51.15
50.34

45.28
42.29

2nd

48.99
31.53
33.39
31.56
28.81

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

13.31
14.03

3rd

32.10
19.96
18.77
19.28
18.39
12.28

3rd

42.28
40.13
30.48

30.41

3rd

49.57
50.87
50.43
44.03
44.18
44.48

3rd

47.56

32.70

Final
Time

13.75
13.97
14.08
14.38
15.83
15.86
16.97
19.77

Final
Time

39.31
39.35
40.40
40.51
42.35
43.40
44.00
44.27

Final
Time

9.92

4th

31.09

20.58
19.54
18.96
11.18
11.60

4th

4412
40.09

29.75
28.42

4th

54.05
49.37
50.02
44.19
43.71
45.20

4th

46.62
31.84
34.38
32.15
30.30

5th

26.91

20.67
20.20
18.82
18.57
11.45

5th

30.04
31.00
30.24

5th

48.50
50.17

X X X

5th

46.55
29.61
33.83

6th
32.40
31.91
20.70
15.76
18.64

18.30
11.96

6th

46.53

23.77

27.75

6th

X X X

46.40

44.83

6th

34.72
33.66
31.38
30.94

Best

32.40
32.10
20.70
20.20
19.28
18.91
12.70

Best

46.53
40.13
32.16
31.00
30.41

Best

54.05
51.15
50.43
46.40
45.28
45.20

Best

48.99
34.72
34.38
32.70
30.94



co~NO O wWN

336
581
1318
1317
842
2759
334
335
843
844
1323
1310
546

Wright, Tyreik
Hughes, Mark
Lee, Brandon
Joyce, Sean
Moylan, Lucas
Carthy, Ciaran
Courtney, Darragh
Forde, John
Cooke, Kristada
McBride, Cian
Shannon, QOisin
O'Brien, Aubrey
Christie, Pauric

U.17 Boy's 100 m Hurdles
Wwind : +2.9

Final
Place

OO WNPRE

No

432
646
433
957
1389
435
2806
436
956
2807
1384
959

Name

Foley, Jason
Sexton, Paul
Prout, Darren
Bowler, Tim
Duggan, Conor
O'Mahony, Daniel
Halwax, Joseph
Quilligan, Michael
Marks, Keith
Flynn, Brian
Hernon, Daniel
O'Kelly, Jack

U.14 Boy's 75 m Hurdles
Wind : +2.0

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

343
585
346
2767
859
1346
860
345
858
2768
1328
1338
1329

Name

Odobote, Tony
Mulholland, Bradley
Monagle, Shane
Abidon, Kaladay
Smith, Aaron
Waters, Cian
Cooper, Scott
Nash, Padraig
Farrell, Cathal
Donohoe, Connal
Callanan Forde, Daniel
Jennings, James
Commons, Aaron

U.17 Girl's 300 m Hurdles

Final
Place

O~NO U WNPE

No

225
743
227
1195
2720
1198
747
2624
748
1197
2625

Name

Doyle, Kelly Ann
McGowan, Kate
Prout, Leanne
Morris, Annabelle
Barry, Ciara
Heneghan, Laura
Gallagher, Karen
Farrell, Maeve
Craig, Kathleen
Heneghan, Ciara
Jennings, Connie

U.15 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

No

Name

1 2784 McDowell, Philip

2

918

English-Hayden, Donal

U.16 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

1

No

643

Name

Kelly, Jack

U.17 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

1
2

No

469
2807
2864

Name

Kanass, Juris
Flynn, Brian
Fennell, Jamie

Leevale
Shercock AC
Athenry A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St.Brendans
Midleton

Bohermeen A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Carrick Aces AC

Club

Lios Tuathail
Annalee AC
Carrick on Suir
Enniscorthy A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Leevale

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic
Cushinstown A.C.
Lusk A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Club

Ennis Track

City of Lisburn AC
Tramore

Donore Harriers A.C.
Menapians AC
Craughwell A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Belgooly
Edenderry A.C.
Cabinteely A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Carrick on Suir
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Carrick on Suir
Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Crusaders A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Lifford AC
Loughrea A.C.
Lifford AC

Na Fianna A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Club

Shercock AC

Club

West Waterford
Lusk A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

10.17
10.37
10.29
10.56
10.51
10.55
10.36
10.82
10.90
10.98
11.25
11.61
12.87

Heat
Time

13.69
13.99
14.71
15.07
15.04
15.13
14.21
14.77
15.35
15.71
16.08
19.00

Heat
Time

11.92
12.24
12.33
12.25
12.33
12.83
13.01
12.30
13.09
13.22
13.22
13.34
13.42

Heat
Time

45.59
47.21
46.13
49.96
49.01
51.09
50.24
50.98
54.71
56.19
DNF

1.70

1.70

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.90

1.90

9.99

9.99
10.19
10.32
10.36
10.50
10.72

Final
Time

1357
13.93
13.95
14.76
14.85
14.99
bDQ
bQ

Final
Time

11.58
12.03
12.12
12.13
12.45
12.53
12.98
13.12

Final
Time

44.08
44.14
46.00
47.09
48.06
49.56
51.05
51.54

2.10

2.10

XXO

3.10

00O

2.30

XXX
XXX

2.30

XXX

3.30

[eNeNe)

3.50

o
XXX
o

3.70

XXX

XXO

3.80 3.90

o

XXX



U.18 Boy's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 15 Bermingham, Conor
2 2879 O'Callaghan, Mel

U.18 Boy's 110 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.9
Final No Name
Place
1 659 McKenna, Garbhan
2 477 Healy, Sam
3 55 Fleming, James
4 1935 Kearns, Donal

U.12 Girl's 600 m
Final No Name
Place

1063 Kenny, Corrine
101 Foley, Niamh
1061 O'Keefe, Ciara
105 Lynch, Ellen

106 O'Connor, Maeve
563 Jansen, Daniella
1437 Gannon, Caoimhe
1438 O'Brien, Saoirse
681 Pinnear, Rebecca
10 2663 McGuinness, Aisling
11 2662 Pereira, Ruby

12 2728 Burke, Charlotte
1062 Kidd, Rhian

1436 Casey, Chloe

©CoO~NOO U WNPRE

U.12 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name
Place
1 1302 McPhillips, Cian
2 311 Whelehan, Ben
3 821 Lawlor, Michael
4 312 Redmond, Eoin
5 820 Leavy, Kian
6 2751 Tucker, Patrick
7 313 Collins, Ted
8 2750 Walshe, Evan
9 539 Black, Conor
10 1289 Flaherty, Kristan
11 538 McCluskey, Aidan
12 95 Rebeque, Robert
13 540 Black, Stephen

U.12 Boy's 60 m

Wind : 0.0

Final No Name

Place
1 823 Farrell, Liam
2 307 Dillon, Robert
3 838 Sotona, Deji
4 820 Leavy, Kian
5 1301 McManus, Daire
6 1292 McDonnell, Robert
7 538 McCluskey, Aidan
8 1291 Heaney, Cillian

2751 Tucker, Patrick

545 McCabe, Aaron
1300 McGrath, Jonathon
541  Dorrian, Dylan

U.17 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.0
Final No Name
Place

1 225 Doyle, Kelly Ann
2 743 McGowan, Kate
3 227 Prout, Leanne

4 1195 Morris, Annabelle
5 2720 Barry, Ciara

6 2625 Jennings, Connie
7 1197 Heneghan, Ciara

Club 3.30 3.55

Raheny Shamrock A.C. - (0]

Gneeveguilla A.C. XO XO

Club Heat  Semi
Time  Time

Shercock AC

Leevale

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Club Heat  Semi
Time Time

St. L. O'Toole

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.

Thomastown A.C.

Dooneen

Gneeveguilla

Finn Valley A.C.

Aughagower A.C.

Westport A.C.

Shercock AC

Tallaght A.C.

Skerries A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Longford A.C.

Kilmurry Ibk/NC

Naas AC

Riverstick

Dunleer A.C.

Blackrock A.C.

Nenagh Olympic

Blackrock A.C.

Cranford AC

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Mid Ulster A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Cranford AC

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Edenderry AC 8.64

Midleton 8.48

Mullingar Harriers A.C. 8.50

Dunleer A.C. 8.68

Westport A.C. 8.60

Galway City Harriers A.C. 8.73

not attached 8.67

Westport A.C. 8.73

Crusaders A.C. 8.88

Carrick Aces AC 9.00

Galway City Harriers A.C. 9.01

Milford AC 9.14

Club Heat  Semi
Time  Time

Carrick on Suir

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Carrick on Suir
Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Crusaders A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

3.70

XXO

Final
Time

14.36
14.69
16.94
18.03

Final
Time

1.00.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
DNS
DNS

Final
Time

1.39.83
1.41.52
1.41.59
1.41.95
1.42.53
1.46.01
1.46.74
1.47.84
1.48.09
1.48.41
1.50.01
1.50.81
1.56.17

Final
Time

8.49
8.49
8.54
8.73
8.75
8.76
8.78
8.79

Final
Time

14.61
14.61
15.54
15.74
16.89
17.25
18.92

3.80

XXX

3.90

4.00

4.10

XXX



U.19 Girl's 3000 m Steeplechase

Final
Place

1

No

64

Name

McCann, Aoife

U.12 Girl's 60 m
Wind : +0.3

Final
Place

0O~NO O WNPRE

No

101
1063
102
1064
104
103
2664
561
2665
1065
562
2667
1942
1434
683
1066

Name

Foley, Niamh
Kenny, Corrine
Dee, Helene
Ayavoro, Omasan
Ryan, Shauna
Conlon, Niamh
English, Sophie
Callaghan, Lauren
Rufli, Jill
Gallagher, Tara
Byrne, Michaela
McDermott, Lauryn
Mc Guinness, Alana
Talabi, Yemi
Gannon, Mary Kate
Leahy, Jennifer

U.12 Girl's Long Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No

101
1068
2665
1067
1062
563
1425
1422
107
561
562
105
1431
108
685
1421
77

Name

Foley, Niamh
Meier, Tara

Rufli, Jill

Leydon, Shauna
Kidd, Rhian
Jansen, Daniella
Kilcoyne, Ellen
Gilligan, Lenagh
Komalafe, Stacey
Callaghan, Lauren
Byrne, Michaela
Lynch, Ellen
O'Toole, Seren
Heinin, Kylie
Glynn, Emma
Gilligan, Caoimhe
Kirwin, Lucy

U.12 Boy's High Jump

Place

NN OO~ WNRE

No

314
307
316
315
1290
2752
317
834
835
1293
1295
2753
544
2754

Name

Blake, Conor
Dillon, Robert
O'Connor, Diarmuid
Corbett, Conor
Golden, larlaith
Minogue, Enda
Greene, Daniel
Whearty, Canice
Cooper, Jamie
Cannon, Sean
Gallagher, Ryan
O'Connor, Luke
Leeper, Kyle
Carr, Kevin

U.12 Boy's Long Jump

Place

POOOO~NOOUDWNEE

P

No

318
539
540
538
312
307
541
825
316
1294
823

Name

Hurley, Daniel
Black, Conor
Black, Stephen
McCluskey, Aidan
Redmond, Eoin
Dillon, Robert
Dorrian, Dylan
O'Neill, Shane
O'Connor, Diarmuid
Evans, Alex
Farrell, Liam

U.18 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Club

Swinford A.C.

Club

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Dooneen
Kilmihil

Celtic A.C.

Finn Valley

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Navan A.C.

Finn Valley AC

Tallaght A.C.

Mohill A.C.

Longford A.C.

Annalee AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.
Boyne AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
not attached

South Sligo A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Bandon

Finn Valley

Finn Valley AC
Dooneen
Claremorris A.C.
Ferrybank
Shercock AC
Craughwell A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club

St.Johns

Midleton

Old Abbey

Leevale
Claremorris A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
St.Johns

Oughaval AC

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Finn Valley AC

Lambay Sports Academy A.

Club

Old Abbey
Cranford AC
Cranford AC
not attached
Riverstick
Midleton

Milford AC
Menapians A.C.
Old Abbey
Craughwell A.C.
Edenderry AC

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

8.34
8.68
8.59
8.78
8.74
8.83
8.79
8.81
8.86
8.95
8.99
9.07
9.12
9.27
9.27
9.30

1st

4.35
4.13
4.22
4.15
3.03
3.98
4.07
3.97
3.52
3.56
3.99
3.83
3.92
3.68
3.48
3.36
3.25

1.15

1st

3.80
4.38
3.77
4.01
3.89
411
3.91

4.01

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2nd

4.08
4.29
3.99
3.95

4.06

4.06
4.05
3.65
3.89
3.89
3.54
3.78
3.72
3.63
3.37

1.20

O0OO0O00O0

XXO
XXO

XXO
XXX

2nd

4.20
4.20
4.32
4.05
3.53

4.01
4.10
3.59

3.96

Final
Time

14.18.34

Final
Time

8.29
8.62
8.67
8.74
8.75
8.79
8.83
8.87

3rd

4.41
4.36
4.05
3.70
4.07
4.11
3.94
3.96
4.02
4.02
3.71
3.97
3.70
3.89
3.68
3.57
3.38

1.25

XO

XO
XO

XXO
XXX
XXX

3rd

4.09
4.25
4.00
4.13
4.20
4.04
3.96
4.02
3.99

4th

4.16
3.83
4.00
4.13
4.03
3.75
3.72

1.30

X0
XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

XX-

4th
4.56

4.35
4.32
4.21
4.18

5th

4.33
4.23
3.93
4.00
3.98
4.01
3.77
3.96

1.35

XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

451
4.48
4.25
4.35
4.07
4.13

4.03

6th

4.05
4.23

3.89
3.69
4.03
3.70
3.82

1.40

X0

6th

4.66
4.41
4.41
4.35
4.19
4.06
3.71
3.93

Best

4.41
4.36
4.22
4.15
4.13
4.11
4.07
4.06
4.05
4.02
3.99
3.97
3.92
3.89
3.72
3.63
3.38

1.43

XO

Best

4.66
4.48
4.41
4.35
4.21
4.20
4.11
4.10
4.02
4.01
3.96

1.46 1.48

(0]
XXX

X0



Wind : +0.6
Final No
Place

1230
767
771
258

2827
260
768

89

O~NO O WNPE

Name

Dawkins, Shannan
Morgan, Naomi
McGrory, Kelly
Pennefather, Jayne
Hughes, Alix
Fitzgerald, Clodagh
Horgan, Emma
Briggs, Rachel

U.12 Girl's High Jump

Place No

1437
1068
563
108
1422
561
562
566
110
9 1078
11 2666
12 2667
13 2664
14 112
14 1077
14 1420
17 1426
1941

O©CoO~NOOUAWNPE

Name

Gannon, Caoimhe
Meier, Tara
Jansen, Daniella
Heinin, Kylie
Gilligan, Lenagh
Callaghan, Lauren
Byrne, Michaela
Wilkinson, Aine
Meredith, Holly
O'Reilly, Roisin
Bondzio, Hannah
McDermott, Lauryn
English, Sophie
Meagher, Ava
Hayes, Maeve
Faller, Kate
McBrien, Laoise
Whelton, Amber

U.12 Boy's Shot

Place No

1304
320
543
319
579

1298
545
321
832

2755

O OVWONOOULA WNPE

=

Name

Sheridan, Adam
Cawley, Shane
Mulvey, Warren
Carroll, Rickie
Stewart, Ryan
McCullagh, Jack
McCabe, Aaron
Ogialor, Chrion
Healy, John
Moran, Joe

U.16 Girl's 80 m Hurdles

Wind : +2.0
Final No
Place

1162
2615
1163
1165
732
2714
194
735
193
2613
195

O~NO U WNPE

192
1164

Name

Morland, Elizabeth
Quinn, Sarah
Borez, Amaris
Whelan, Chloe
Brady, Aine
Dunne, Rachel
O'Connor, Denise
Brooker, Lauren
Blake, Cliodhna
McNally, Tara
O'Connell, Rebekah
Healy, Ailbhe
Hennessy, Emma
Murphy, Ava

U.12 Girl's Shot

Place No

1 110
2 109
3 1067
4 114
5 113
6 1076
7 1074
8 564
9 1424
10 569
11 2670
12 1427

Name

Meredith, Holly
Sheehy, Ciara
Leydon, Shauna
Jacob, Sarah
Lenihan, Emily
Mas-Mollin, Orla
Kaugare, Liene
Smyth, Cate
Kelly, Eva
Alcorn, Mya
Torrans, Nicola
McCartin, Sarah

Club

St. Joseph's A.C.

City of Derry AC Spartans
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Leevale

Crusaders A.C.

Carrick on Suir
Letterkenny

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club

Aughagower A.C.
Boyne AC

not attached
Ferrybank
Craughwell A.C.
Finn Valley

Finn Valley AC
Finn Valley AC
St.Marys Limerick
Menapians A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Celtic A.C.
Templemore

St. Pauls A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Waterford

Inny ValeAC

Farranfore

Lifford AC

St. Ronans A.C.

Carrick Aces AC
Bandon

Crookstown Millview AC
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Bree AC

Annalee AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tramore

Lagan Valley AC
St.Johns

Craughwell A.C.
Liscarroll

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Nenagh Olympic

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Club

St.Marys Limerick
Liscarroll

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Waterford

Liscarroll

Eire og Corra Choill AC
Boyne A.C.

Finn Valley AC
Craughwell A.C.
Letterkenny

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Heat
Time

=
o
a

OOOOOOOOOéOI O0O0OO0O 'O

1st

10.51
9.69
8.64
8.81
7.39

7.95
7.89
6.16
6.82

Heat
Time

11.66
12.19
12.22
12.18
12.26
12.22
13.43
13.10
1354
13.92
14.04
14.28
DQ
DQ

1st

9.45
9.44
8.30
7.23
7.06
7.22

6.76
6.47
5.21
5.13

Semi
Time

=
[N
o

o

O>>§OOOOOOOOOOOOOOI

2nd

10.19
9.27
8.82
8.87
7.96

7.43
7.54
6.14

Semi
Time

2nd

9.35
9.48
8.14
8.02
7.53
7.71
7.04

6.62
6.11
5.14
5.33

Final
Time

14.43
14.79
15.30
15.93
16.89
17.74
18.18
20.78

P
=
[,

Fodoooooo000

x
x
(e}

XXX
XXX
XXX

XO

3rd

10.41

9.05
8.56
8.43
8.10
7.92
7.26
7.01
6.13

Final
Time

11.47
11.88
11.99
12.15
12.24
12.72
12.87
13.39

3rd

9.31
9.26
8.48
8.11
7.53
7.19
7.23
7.19
6.51
6.03
5.80
5.52

1.20

00000

XXO

X X
0o©°

XO
XXX
XXX
XXX

XXX

4th

10.02

10.07
9.56
8.34
7.66

7.51

4th

9.01
9.55
8.29
7.77
7.73
7.35
7.44
6.82

5th

10.36

9.54
8.19
8.21
7.85
7.55
7.59

5th

9.08
7.96
8.28
7.03
7.30
7.42
571

XXO
XXX
XXX

6th

10.41
9.08
9.13
8.61
7.80
7.37
7.29

6th

9.61
9.20

8.43
7.78
6.89
6.82
6.26

135 1.38 141

X0 O XXX

O XO XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

Best

10.51
10.07
9.56
8.87
8.43
8.10
7.95
7.89
7.01
6.82

Best

9.61
9.55
8.48
8.43
7.78
7.71
7.44
7.19
6.76
6.47
5.80
5.52



U.12 Girl's Turbo Javelin
Place No Name

1 110 Meredith, Holly
2 113 Lenihan, Emily
3 1429
4 116 Liston, Sophie
5 1934 Sugrue, Niamh
6 793 McSorley, Louise
7 1071 Doyle, Ailbhe
8 1432 Surlis, Caitlin

9 1072 Jackman, Kate
10 1423 Harper, Sarah
11 2668 Moloney, Eva
12 1435 Trehy, Jane
13 559 Crawford, Sarah
14 2670 Torrans, Nicola
15 1927 Hynes, Katie
16 684 Cuskelly, Olivia

U.12 Boy's Turbo Javelin

Place No Name

1 1298 McCullagh, Jack
2 542 Moore, Eoghan
3 324 \Walsh, Aaron

4 579 Stewart, Ryan

5 312 Redmond, Eoin
6 323 Mulligan, Michael
7 1307 Collins, Ruarai

8 545 McCabe, Aaron
9 827 Moran, Cameron

10 828
11 2752
12 325
13 1306
14 829
15 2755
16 2753

Shine, Tiernan
Minogue, Enda
Harrington, Fionn
Donaghy, Eoghan
Byrne, Luke
Moran, Joe
O'Connor, Luke

U.19 Girl's 100 m

Wind : +2.1
Final No Name
Place
1 1263 Manning, Cliodhna
2 296 Heelan, Marie
3 1262 Fleischer, Vivian
4 2743 Sheehan, Maeve

U.19 Girl's 400 m
Final No Name
Place

1 1263 Manning, Cliodhna
2 2745 Leahy, Jade
3 786 O'Brien, Jenny
4 787 Wehbb, Olivia

U.19 Girl's 3000m

Final No Name
Place
1 2744 Miles, Sarah
2 1267 Rooney, Ciara
3 2746 McDaid, Sophie
4 2874 Kelly, Katie
2873 Hession, Connie

U.19 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name

Place
1 788 Crossey, Aislinn
2 299 O'Shea, Rachel
3 2658 O'Dowd, Laura
4 1265 Daly, Alison
5 300 O'Brien, Lucy

U.19 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +1.1
Final No Name
Place

McHugh Murphy, Ciara

Club 1st

St.Marys Limerick 21.48
Liscarroll 21.31
Claremorris A.C. 20.39
St.Marys Limerick 19.11
Bandon A.C. 17.39
Finn Valley 13.91
Cushinstown A.C. 18.12
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 16.75
Adamstown A.C. 15.89
Aughagower 16.42
Blackrock A.C. 14.45
Craughwell A.C. 13.60
Strabane Track Club 15.12

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. X

Dublin Striders A.C. 14.17
Lifford AC 13.49
Club 1st
St. Ronans A.C. 27,51
Cranford AC 23.01
Nenagh Olympic 23.34
Lifford AC 2291
Riverstick 22.73
Ferrybank 12.64
Athenry A.C. 21.24
Carrick Aces AC X
St. Gerards A.C. 20.12
Naas AC 17.03
Brothers Pearse A.C. 18.65
Bandon X
Sligo A.C. 15.13
Adamstown A.C. 14.48
Brothers Pearse A.C. 11.19
Dublin Striders A.C. X
Club Heat
Time
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Emerald
Celbridge A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Club Heat
Time

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
City of Derry AC Spartans
Olympian Athletics Club, Derry

Club Heat
Time

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Navan A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.

Inishowen A.C.

Club Heat
Time

Newry AC

West Muskerry
Ballinamore A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
West Waterford

Club Heat
Time

2nd

24.01
22.33
16.45

16.75
18.37
16.44

16.72
10.81

15.81
14.03
11.81
13.06
11.65

2nd

31.79
22.97

22.82
21.66
21.64
20.41
20.26
19.89
11.14
16.21
13.53

14.73
8.37
9.61

Semi

Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

22.30
19.86
21.85
19.61
18.68
16.75
16.96
16.05
16.06
14.25
15.91
15.62
15.40
14.22
9.11
9.18

3rd

24.99
24.39
22.54
18.04
13.87
21.50
15.10
21.14
20.97
19.92
18.14
17.28
14.80
13.42
9.07
8.95

Final
Time

12.26
12.42
13.08
13.40

Final
Time

56.65
58.64
61.35
66.02

Final
Time

10.56.55
11.45.99
12.08.32
12.43.40
DNS

Final
Time

2.07.7H
2.15.6H
2.18.0H
2.35.6H
2.39.7H

Final
Time

4th

4th

5th

5th

6th

6th

Best

24.01
22.33
21.85
19.61
18.68
18.37
18.12
16.75
16.72
16.42
15.91
15.81
15.40
14.22
14.17
13.49

Best

31.79
24.39
23.34
2291
22.73
21.64
21.24
21.14
20.97
19.92
18.65
17.28
15.13
14.73
11.19
9.61



1260
1261
782
294

Fussey, Niamh
Furney, Orla
Sexton, Lauren
Morgan, Caroline

U.19 Girl's Shot Putt

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

No

301
1272
302
1274
294
1271
1273

Name

McSweeney, Laura
Weir, Kathryn
Perrott, Dawn
Twomey, Catriona
Morgan, Caroline
Reynolds, Niamh
Culliton, Sarah

U.19 Girl's Discus

Place

1
2
3
4

No

1947
303
301

1272

Name

O'Sullivan, Hanna
Hickey, Kate
McSweeney, Laura
Weir, Kathryn

U.19 Girl's 400 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2

No

786
787

Name

O'Brien, Jenny
Webb, Olivia

U.19 Girl's Long Jump

Place

1
2
3
4

No

819
1262
1278

296

Name

Carson, Heather
Fleischer, Vivian
Woods, Eileen
Heelan, Marie

U.19 Girl's Hammer

Place

1
2
3
4

No

301
2748
294
1270

Name

McSweeney, Laura
Barnwall, Aisling
Morgan, Caroline
Dolan, Laura

U.19 Girl's Pole Vault

Place

No

Name

1 2749 Swan, Rachel

U.19 Boy's 100 m

Wind :

Final
Place

~N~No b WNBE

-1.0

No

2828
508
1031
509
1034
2835
1417
510

Name

Doherty, Keith
O'Carroll, Eoin
Watkins, lan
Finnerty, Dan
Fasan, Samuel
Yakub, Seun
O'Donnell, Killian
Foley Elis, Conor

U.19 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

O~NO U WNPE

No

62
513
514

1039
1040
1037
1416
1415

30

Name

McGuire, Evan

White, Paul
Cosgrave, Billy
Buggy, Eoghan
Noctor, Keith

Foley, Oisin
McElgunn, Cathal
Gavin, Jason
Byrne-Crowley, Daniel
Tyrrell, Conner

St. Peter's A.C.
Gorey A.C.
Annalee AC
Nenagh Olympic

Club

Bandon
Crookstown Millview A.C.
North Cork

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic
Cushinstown A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Club
Gneeveguilla A.C.
West Waterford

Bandon
Crookstown Millview A.C.

Club

City of Derry AC Spartans

1st

11.29
9.18
8.81
8.69

8.24
7.55

1st

37.11
38.40
31.72

Heat
Time

Olympian Athletics Club, Derry

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Naas A.C.

Emerald

Club

Bandon

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Ferrybank A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Tallaght A.C.

Tralee Harriers
Dunshaughlin AC
Nenagh Olympic
Dundealgan A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Kilmihil

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Emerald

St. Abbans A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Westport A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

1st

5.29
5.33
5.12
4.92

1st

36.17

35.56

2.30

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

52.50
52.40
52.63
52.74
52.83
52.87
53.37
53.08
56.51
57.61

2nd

11.92

10.07
9.69
8.85
7.61
7.69
7.88

2nd

37.70
38.47

Semi
Time

2nd
5.18
5.19

4.87
4.93

2nd

40.44

31.85

2.50

Semi

Time

Semi
Time

15.34
15.81
18.15
19.54

3rd

12.06
10.66
8.80
8.97
8.13
8.83
6.76

3rd

38.33
37.55
32.32
19.35

Final
Time

68.19
77.78

3rd

5.39
5.15
4.98
511

3rd

44.31
36.58

2.60

Final
Time

11.11
11.18
11.62
11.76
11.99
12.04
12.59
DNS

Final
Time

49.07
50.15
50.44
50.86
50.88
52.55
52.80
53.11

4th

11.61
9.27
9.62
8.92
8.85
8.38
7.72

4th

38.72

4th
5.29
5.24

4.93
4.61

4th

43.51
38.98

34.81

2.70

5th

11.10
9.83
8.81
9.15
8.38
8.66

5th

36.83
38.78

26.22

5th
5.65

5.24
5.02

5th
44.08
33.64

35.74
37.43

2.80

XXX

6th

11.26
9.79
9.80
9.03
7.64
8.59
7.09

6th

42.45
37.24
32.18
29.84

6th

541
5.46
5.26
5.12

6th

44.68
36.40
37.84
37.39

Best

12.06
10.66
9.80
9.15
8.85
8.83
7.88

Best

42.45
38.78
32.32
29.84

Best

5.65
5.46
5.26
5.12

Best

44.68
38.98
37.84
37.43



U.19 Boy's 3000 m Steeplechase
Final No Name
Place

1 523 Fitzmaurice, Karl

U.19 Boy's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1041
1042
522
517

Lawler, Daniel
Tully, Robert
Walter, Conor
Hennessy, Tom
1044 Kelly, Kevin
1043 Mulhare, David

72 Joyce, Paul

24  Alexander, James
677  Murray, Christopher
23  Carthy, Michael
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U.19 Boy's 3000 m

Final No Name
Place
1 74  Corbett, Jack
2 18  Allen, Sam
3 73  Greaney, Neil
4 673 McGuinness, Mark
5 523 Fitzmaurice, Karl
6 1047 Taggart, Eoin
7 527 Buckley, Jamie
8 1048 Flannery, Donal
9 525 Couch, Brendan
10 528 McCarthy, Thomas
11 1049 Kane, Thomas
12 76 Kinsella, Patrick

U.19 Boy's 110 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.9
Final No Name
Place

1 1032 Nolan, Colin
2 1418 Schulz, Janic

U.19 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 62 McGuire, Evan

2 509 Finnerty, Dan
3 512 Courtney, Eoghan

U.19 Boy's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 27 O'Brien, Peter

U.19 Boy's Triple Jump
Place No Name

1 1032
2 25
3 536
4 1417

Nolan, Colin
Whyte, Killian
Grimes, Michael
O'Donnell, Killian

U.19 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 1054 Mulligan, James
2 28 Kelly, James
3 530 McCarthy, Andrew
4 29 Hoban, Brion
5 510 Foley Elis, Conor
6 531 Tierney, Mark
7 679 Gibson, Shane

U.19 Boy's Discus
Place No Name

1 1051 Hanlon, Michael

Club Heat  Semi
Time  Time

Shannon

Club Heat  Semi
Time  Time

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.

Leevale

Nenagh Olympic

St. Coca's A.C.

Portlaois A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Cranford AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club Heat  Semi
Time Time

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Athletics Ireland

Shannon

Greystones & District A.C.

Carraig na bhFear

Parnell AC

Togher

Bandon

Gowran A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Club Heat  Semi
Time Time

Enniscorthy A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic

St.Brendans

Club 4.00 4.10

Raheny Shamrock A.C. XO -

Club 1st 2nd

Enniscorthy A.C. 10.47 10.91

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.47 11.36

St.Brendans - 11.77

Roscommon A.C. 10.01 -

Club 1st 2nd

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 12.38 13.05

Crusaders A.C. 12.27 12.70

Gneeveguilla 11.29 1151

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 10.26  9.83

Kilmihil 9.99 9.78

Nenagh Olympic 9.02 9.22

Lifford AC X 6.73

Club 1st 2nd

Dunboyne A.C. 34.22 37.59

Final
Time

10.44.01

Final
Time

1.52.88
1.53.84
1.54.77
1.55.77
1.57.20
1.57.40
2.01.01
2.04.47
2.05.63
2.06.94

Final
Time

9.07.62
9.10.15
9.12.12
9.19.79
9.23.19
9.39.28
9.46.79
9.52.59
10.00.54
10.05.82
10.10.70
10.21.04

Final
Time

16.90
18.91

Final
Time

54.45
59.98
61.42

4.20

3rd

11.63
11.69
11.63
10.29

3rd

12.26
12.28
11.38
10.65
9.81
9.57
7.16

3rd

38.26

4.41

X0

4th

12.18
11.80

10.43

4th

13.30
11.89

10.15
10.18

8.74
6.33

4th

43.47

4.50

XXX

5th
12.16
11.95

11.16
10.21

5th

12.85
12.21

9.90
10.16

7.33

5th

43.65

6th

12.46
12.22
11.91
10.42

6th

13.03
12.06

11.02
10.24

8.38
8.11

6th

42.10

Best

12.46
12.22
11.91
10.43

Best

13.30
12.70
11.51
11.02
10.24
9.57

8.11

Best

43.65



2
3

530 McCarthy, Andrew
531 Tierney, Mark

U.19 Boy's Javelin

Place

g wWNPEP

No Name

1929

2838

1053
509
510

Whelan, Ryan
Bailey, Stephen
Hyland, Brendan
Finnerty, Dan
Foley Elis, Conor

U.18 Girl's Pole Vault

Place

1
2
3
4

No Name

2740
293
779

1253

2849

McDowell, Lizzy
O'Connor, Megan
Campbell, Hannah
Doyle, Kerrie
Keohan, Sarah

U.18 Boy's 3000 m

Final
Place

©CoO~NOO U WNER

No Name

1013
1012

Coscoran, Andrew
Moran, Padraig
661 Sharkey, Ryan
494  O'Connell, Jamie

4 Fitzpatrick, Liam
493  Bracken, Fionn
1014 McGowan, Jack

6 Gilligan, Luke
2795 Moran, Mathew
1011 Byrne, Daniel
2820 Lacy Curtis, Jack
1408 Skelly, James

3 Qisin, Joyce

1 MacGabhann, Jack

U.17 Girl's Pole Vault

Place

1
2

No Name

761 Hoad, Katie
2730 McGinley, Muireann

U.15 Girl's 80 m Hurdles
Wind : +0.1

Final
Place

~No b WNBE

No Name

1131
1133
1132
165
166
1479
2703
168
720
167
1480
716
719
1926
721

Sheehy, Shannon
Cloke-Rochford, Aoife
Aspel, Lisa
Tobin, Chloe
Neville, Ciara
Duggan, Michelle
Gowing, Niamh
Ryan, Lauren
Galbraith, Alix
Braham, Avril
Gannon, Alannah
Craig, Shannon
Brannigan, Holly
O'Reilly, Eve
Martin, Lucy

U.16 Girl's Pole Vault

Place

ADNNPFP

No Name

1181
220

Hyland, Ella
Tierney, Aoife
739 Byrne, Caoimhe
738 Woods, Sarah
83  Simm, Aoife

82  Healy, Ailbhe

U.16 Boy's 3000 m

Final
Place

1
2

No Name

2829 O'Brien, Adam
414  Curtin, Fearghal

Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic

Kilmihil

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
West Waterford

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club

Star of the Sea A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley AC
Togher

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Togher

Bohermeen A.C.
Templeogue A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Club

Cushinstown A.C.

Bree A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Emerald

Emerald

Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dooneen

City of Lisburn AC
Carraig na BhFear
Aughagower A.C.
Lifford AC

North Down AC
Donore Harriers A.C.
North Down AC

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Sliabh Liag AC

City of Lisburn AC
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Youghal

29.99
28.02

1st

51.70

34.92
33.45

1.90

Heat
Time

1.50

Heat
Time

12.08
12.33
12.90
12.48
12.76
13.02
12.96
12.65
13.30
13.32
13.81
15.07
15.41
15.49
15.78

1.50

Fooo . -

Heat
Time

35.16
21.53

2nd
47.65
39.55
41.08

35.93
32.36

2.10

Semi

Time

1.70

Semi
Time

1.70

éOOOO
(o]

Semi
Time

37.78

3rd

50.52
41.60

39.09
3151

2.30

oooo

Final
Time

8.49.20
9.02.49
9.15.45
9.31.91
9.39.66
9.48.50
9.56.20
10.04.29
10.14.49
10.24.81
10.31.98
11.11.74
11.13.54
DNS

1.90

Final
Time

11.87
12.20
12.23
112.36
12.84
12.89
12.99
DNF

1.90

O§OOO
(o]

XXX

Final
Time

9.29.66
9.32.02

37.79

4th
49.20
40.60
36.74

38.51
31.82

2.40

XO
XXX

2.10

XXO
XXO

2.10

[eNeNe)

XXX
XXO

37.93

5th
49.35
39.67

36.32
38.83

2.50

X0

XXX

2.30

X0
XXX

2.30
X0
XXX
XXX

XXX

35.13

6th

38.42

32.87
32.76

[oNeXNe]

2.40

XXX

2.40

XXX

37.93
28.02

Best

51.70
41.60
41.08
39.09
33.45

2.70

X0
XXX
XXX

2.80

XXX



415 Casey, Ruairi

935 Shaw, Patrick

100 Carrig, Sean

416 Devine, Luke
1368 Bracken, Shane
939 Moran, Michael
636  McQuillan, Connor
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U.18 Girl's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place

275 O'Shea, Muireann
277 Cotter, Niamh
1244 Cuskelly, Nichole
279 Tobin, Laura

92  Cullen, Laura
2872 Hession, Connie
1246 O'Byrne, Sheila
91  Cusack, Lily
1245 Quinn, Niamh
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U.17 Boy's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place

448 Mulcaire, Kevin
455  Dunne, Darren
973 O'Leary, Jack
451  Browne, Eoin
Collins, Sean
Doyle, Cathal

19  Browne, Darragh
31 Byrne, Evan

977 Lawler, David

©CoO~NOO U WNER
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10 975 Lynch, Peter

11 2809 Fitzgibbon, Qisin
12 456 Cullagh, Killian
13 1391 Hynes, William
14 974 Quinn, Oisin

15 5 Flanagan, Brian
16 1395 O'Connor, Dara

U.17 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name

Place
1 2722 Armstrong, Alison
2 237 Cummins, Ciara
3 747 Gallagher, Karen
4 1212 Donegan, Nadine

U.16 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

2717
2606
1171
1174
1173
1172

Sweeney, Carla
Joyce, Aisling
Finnegan, Rose
Anker, Jessica
Fortune, Mairead
Kealy, Lauryn
2716 O'Connor, Claire
2614 Moroney, Ann
204  Cooper, Christine
10 202 Hennessy, Jennifer
11 2653 Bruen, Elise
12 2616 Sutton, Ellie Mae
203 Hamilton, Aoife

©CoO~NOOUTOR~WNER

U.17 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

236 Shanahan, Louise
754 Hutchinson, Lauren
Brannigan, Maebh
238 Ahern, Maeve
Laverty, Aoife

85  Ahern, Sally

87  Saunders, Hope
752 Magee, Bridie

249 Mangan, Sarah
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Togher

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Cork

Swinford A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
North Belfast Harriers

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Marian

Bantry

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Portlaois A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Ennis Track

Nenagh Olympic
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank

Ennis Track

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Togher A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic
Swinford A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Celtic A.C.

Nenagh Olympic

Lifford AC

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

W.S.AF. AC.
Claremorris A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross

Youghal
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Leevale

Newry AC

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Carraig na bhFear

City of Derry AC Spartans
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Balmoral Harriers
Limerick AC

9.35.82
9.48.11
9.54.58
9.59.45
10.00.22
10.20.46
DNF

Final
Time

10.50.19
10.56.02
11.13.24
11.30.19
11.33.40
11.54.07
12.01.07
12.42.82
DNS

Final
Time

8.59.02
9.03.46
9.11.64
9.24.59
9.31.47
9.41.12
9.46.16
9.46.72
9.49.21
9.49.84
9.50.48
9.52.18
9.53.63
10.02.75
10.26.60
11.22.23

Final
Time

7.23.15
7.29.69
8.11.69
8.38.75

Final
Time

2.15.46
2.20.64
2.25.98
2.26.59
2.28.60
2.28.61
2.31.37
2.32.01
2.32.69
2.35.03
2.35.65
2.42.64
DQ

Final
Time

2.17.99
2.18.10
2.21.59
2.24.39
2.26.79
2.27.14
2.29.35
2.32.37
2.40.22



U.18 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1239
1238
1245
813
772
773
1240
2736

Sheehan, Anna
Rafter, Eileen
Quinn, Niamh
Lawther, Anna
Davis, Ella
McLaughlin, Shannon
Whittaker, Caoimhe
Murphy, Cliona
O'Brien, Megan
Nekrassov, Vera
Bollard, Orla

Kilroy, Robyn

O~NO O WNPE

10 1241
11 2738
12 2737

U.16 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 933 Fitzsimons, John
2 410 Foley, Micheal
3 2789 Nasir, Mustafe
4 932 Hayes, Conail
5 931 Sheils, James
6 2702 Davies, Conor
7 413 Barber, Sean
8 2794 Flanagan, Sean
9 934 Wall, Jamie
10 1367 O'Sullivan, Christopher
11 638 O'Neill, Jack
12 2609 Keogh, Richard

U.17 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 969 Campbell, Gary
2 654 Surlis, Roland
3 68 O'Boyle, Damien
4 445 Horgan, Luke
5 652 Gallen, Qisin
6 970 Gaffney, Glen
7 450 O'Sullivan, Garry
8 2813 Murchant, Pierre
9 447 Cotter, Stephen
10 1387 Curry, Cathal
11 971 Browne, Cillian
12 2815 Kirwin, Dylan
13 2814 Byrne, Lee
972  Kyle, Jack

U.18 Boy's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1004 Purcell, Harry
488 Hennessy, Liam
71  Sheehan, Nicholas

1007 Reid, Jack

1411 Cormican, John

1009 Rennicks, Conor
662 McKibbin, Jack
10  Martin, Sam

9 Dunne, Adam

1971 Holland, Stephen

1410 Carty, Dylan

PO OWO~NOOUA~AWNE

e

U.16 Girl's 100 m
Wwind : -1.5
Final No
Place

Name

197
1168
1164
2608

1 Murphy, Phoebe
2

3

4

5 199

6

7

8

Freeman, Ara
Murphy, Ava
Forkan, Ashling
Murphy, Laura
McNally, Tara
Foley, Colette
Greer, Saskia
Whelan, Chloe
Haller, Sabine
Gavigan, Niamh
Leech, Tara

2613
200
726

1165

2712
725

2611

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Portlaois A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Lagan Valley AC

Finn Valley AC

St. Coca's A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Clonmel

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Club Heat

Time

Semi
Time

Kildare A.C.

Lios Tuathail

Tallaght A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Togher

Tallaght A.C.

Swinford A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Dunleer A.C.

Annalee AC
Craughwell A.C.
Leevale

Finn Valley AC
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Muskerry

Celtic A.C.

Togher

Claremorris A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
W.S.AF. AC.
Celbridge A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

Trim AC

Togher

Craughwell A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Dromore AC
Fingallians A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Bantry

Sligo A.C.

Club Semi

Time

Heat
Time

12.23
12.78
12.77
12,91
12.93
12.92
13.03
13.15
13.17
13.50
13.74
13.84

Clonmel

Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Leevale

Craughwell A.C.

Lios Tuathaill

North Down

Bree AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Sliabh Liag AC

Tireragh A.C.

Final
Time

2.19.77
2.21.23
2.22.12
2.23.13
2.25.01
2.28.88
2.31.54
2.31.78
2.33.06
2.34.18
2.38.50
2.39.22

Final
Time

2.01.52
2.02.65
2.02.80
2.03.44
2.05.00
2.05.93
2.06.01
2.07.76
2.07.96
2.09.38
2.11.66
2.11.82

Final
Time

2.01.24
2.01.69
2.01.79
2.02.82
2.03.71
2.04.20
2.04.27
2.05.18
2.05.31
2.05.82
2.07.31
2.07.63
2.12.38
DNS

Final
Time

1.53.18
1.57.67
1.58.53
2.00.30
2.01.20
2.01.39
2.02.38
2.05.88
2.07.57
2.08.00
2.13.26

Final
Time

12.32
12.64
12.65
12.75
12.88
12,91
13.21
13.27



2604 Beirne, Christina
83  Simm, Aoife

U.17 Girl's 100 m

Wind : -1.1
Final No Name
Place
1 229 McNicholl, Niamh
2 1199 Doyle, Rachel
3 2632 Tracey, Sinead
4 1200 Becker, Sophie
5 230 O'Halloran, Marie
6 1201 Stafford, Annie
8 227 Prout, Leanne
8 231 Culloty, Elaine

2720 Barry, Ciara
233 Foley, Orna
741 Jones, Lauren
256  Cronin, Amy
2721 Moore, Rachel
2631 Okoro, Summer

U.18 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -0.9

Final No Name
Place

1231 Lacey, Sarah Kate
1232 Harris, Vicky
1950 Berney, Katie
2733 Keogh, Bronwyn
265 Whelan, Siobhan
764 Logue, Christina
1233 Caldbeck, Margaret
88  Comber, Megan
266 Power, Maria
269 Donegan, Siobhan
2635 Neville, Natasha

O~NO U WNBE

U.16 Boy's 100 m

Wind :
Final No Name
Place
1 2787 Bannon, Ethan
2 1375 Greene, Cillian
3 923 Dempsey, Conor
4 407 Ring, Luke
5 1381 O'Donnell, Christopher
6 623 Sanni, Noah
7 925 Murray, Ryan
8 1379 McGann, Thomas

924  Manning, Jack
1979 Dion, Marcos

930 Delaney, Andrew
408 O'Sullivan, Johnny
1366 Kerr, Graham

622  Fisher, Ben

2786 Bracken, Charles

U.17 Boy's 100 m

Wind : -1.0
Final No Name
Place
1 2804 Doherty, Eoin
2 2805 Ojemumi, Joseph
3 2660 Byrne Gildea, Odhran
4 1944 Henchy, Joey
5 964 Byrne, Callan
6 966 Harris, Mervyn
6 965 Martin, Rory
8 433 Prout, Darren

2803 Cox, Adam
1389 Duggan, Conor
432  Foley, Jason
961 Lalor, Lorcan
438 Walsh, Stephen
2802 Bellantini, Luc
439 Morgan, Jack

U.18 Boy's 100 m
Wind : 0.0
Final No Name

Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Club

Ferrybank

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Leevale
Menapians A.C.
Carrick on Suir
Carraig na bhFear
Crusaders A.C.
Tralee Harriers
Shercock AC
Gneeveguilla
Crusaders A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Ferrybank

Olympian Athletics Club, De
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Limerick AC

Lios Tuathail

Ballina A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Leevale

North Sligo A.C.
Letterkenny

Bree AC

Longford A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Lios Tuthail

Sligo A.C.

City of Lisburn AC
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Bandon

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Carrick on Suir

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Lios Tuathail

Greystones & District A.C.
Ferrybank

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tralee Harriers

Club

14.05
DNS

Heat
Time

12.35
12.61
12.56
12.65
12.84
12.84
13.00
13.28
13.33
13.42
13.57
13.61
13.99
14.32

Heat
Time

12.47
12.77
12.65
12.90
12.95
12.91
12.99
13.13
13.49
13.63
14.05

Heat
Time

11.73
11.64
11.74
11.78
11.80
11.90
11.84
11.90
11.92
11.97
11.98
12.01
12.16
12.19
12.94

Heat
Time

11.46
11.18
11.27
11.57
11.41
11.56
11.58
11.58
11.59
11.64
11.74
11.74
11.87
11.88
12.19

Heat

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi

Final
Time

12.47
12.69
12.71
12.86
12.93
13.00
13.17
13.57

Final
Time

12.60
12.68
12.76
12.99
13.14
13.16
13.23
13.32

Final
Time

11.78
11.79
11.89
11.92
11.94
12.15
12.21
12.41

Final
Time

11.29
11.30
11.34
11.42
11.52
11.64
11.64
11.84

Final



3
>
Q
®

O~NO O WNPE

1000
1001
1406
477
2825
1400
659
2822
815
484
2824
482
1405

Power, Dean E
Murphy, Adam
Mitchelle, James
Healy, Sam
Archbold, Dylan
Cadden, Aaron
McKenna, Garbhan
Morgan, Eoghan
MclLroy, Josh
Barrett, Adam
Halpin, Adam
Walsh, Eoin
McGreal, Diarmuid

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles
Wind : +0.8

Final
Place

0O~NO O WNPRE

No

119
1099
117
1097
1453
1080
2674
1081
118
2676
687
686
1443
575
2677
1441

Name

Daly, Miriam
McGee, Keela
Meredith, Sophie
O'Toole, Sive
O'Neill, Niamh
Millet, Ruby
Hourihan, Molly
Ryan, Kate
Cassidy, Aisling
O'Brien, Jennifer
Corcoran, Aine
Drury, Jayne
Conway, Alisha
Kerr, Aine
McCann, Isobel
Leahy, Alison

U.17 Girl's 400 m

Final
Place

~NoO b WN B

No

1203
2622
1202
1227
749
234
2627
236
751
2629
2723
2724
1195
750
2725

Name

Campion, Aoife
Brannigan, Maebh
Gallagher, Ciara
O'Hare, Aishling
Johnston, Chloe
Delargy, Aoife
Kerr, Stacey
Shanahan, Louise
Matthews, Jane
NiFhairtharta, Aisling
McGuill, Grainne
Reihill, Sarah
Morris, Annabelle
Little, Anna
Hession, Kate

U.13 Girl's 80 m
Wind : -0.7

Final
Place

O~NO U WNPE

No

1098
117
122

1943

1100

2674
119

2672

1447

1099

1977
686

1097
577

1976

1452

Name

Jumbo-Gu, Patience
Meredith, Sophie
Olatunji, Aishat
O'Leary, Lauren
Okome, lvie
Hourihan, Molly
Daly, Miriam
Corcoran, Chloe
Geraghty, Laoise
McGee, Keela
Kieran, Grace
Drury, Jayne
O'Toole, Sive
Duffy, Thea
Keane, Orla
Lawless, Siona

U.18 Girl's 400 m

Final
Place

No

Name

1 2634 Duignan, Joanna

2

90

Reilly, Seanna

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Leevale

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Shercock AC

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Tralee Harriers

Donore Harriers A.C.
West Muskerry
Westport A.C.

Club

Carrick on Suir
Naas AC

St.Marys Limerick
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Bandon
Blackrock A.C.
Shercock AC
Shercock AC
Claremorris A.C.
Finn Valley AC

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Club

Portlaois A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Naas AC

Na Fianna A.C.

North Down
Templemore

Sligo A.C.

Leevale

Lagan Valley AC

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Banbridge Athletics Club
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

St. Gerards A.C.
St.Marys Limerick
Midleton
Liscarroll

Ratoath A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Carrick on Suir

Celtic A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Naas AC

Shercock AC

Shercock AC

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Cranford AC

Lough Ree A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Time

10.98
11.40
11.53
11.59
11.64
11.58
11.53
11.64
11.94
12.01
12.33
DNF

DQ

Heat
Time

9.81
10.02

9.98
10.12
10.12

9.96
10.12
10.57
10.31
10.63
10.71
10.72
11.05
11.56
11.76
16.07

Heat
Time

59.35
62.09
60.83
63.48
61.80
61.56
62.63
59.58
64.25
64.54
64.62
64.64
65.94
66.37
68.40

Heat
Time

10.21
10.62
10.77
10.74
10.90
10.91
10.90
11.11
11.21
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.34
11.37
11.74
11.92

Heat
Time

Time Time
11.09
11.43
11.57
11.67
11.67
11.75
11.79
11.95

Final
Time

Semi
Time

9.58
9.79
9.79
9.82
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.55

Final
Time

Semi
Time

57.14
59.67
59.97
60.59
61.11
62.48
62.62
DNS

Final
Time

Semi
Time

10.17
10.53
10.68
10.71
10.75
10.92
10.94
11.02

Final
Time

Semi
Time

57.90
58.82



oo ~NOO O W

1234
270
1235
2651
1236
93

Carr, Rebecca
Cleary, Roisin
McTeggart, Amy
Mabher, Elizabeth
O'Toole, Lisa
Lynott, Ciara

U.17 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

O~NO O WNPE

No

966
441
2810
1397
968
2812
651
2601
963
437

Name

Harris, Mervyn
Barry, Ronan
Masterson, Brian
Samson, Samuel
McCabe, Luke
O'Cleirigh, Cathal
Daly, Ben

Friel, Mark
Cheshire, Shane
Noonan, Chris

U.18 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

O~NO U WNPE

No

485
1003
2618

480
2669
1001
2824

Name

Murphy, Paul
Scully, Owen
Woods, Kevin
Meldon, Aengus
Arrey, Brandan
Long, Sean
Murphy, Adam
Halpin, Adam

U.16 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

O~NO U WNBE

No

2714
1163
1164
732
1167
1960
1166
731
2715
733
195
2619

Name

Dunne, Rachel
Borez, Amaris
Murphy, Ava
Brady, Aine
O'Shea, Aoibhe
Quinn, Sarah
MCabe, Sophie
Cuskelly, Nicole
Clarke, Kayleigh
Brown, Suzannah
O'Connell, Rebekah
Ward, Kate

U.13 Girl's 600 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

No

128
1447
2673
1082
1083
687
1084
1446
134
1449

572

Name

Doyle, Fiona
Geraghty, Laoise
Healy, Sarah
O'Toole, Grace
Reilly, Petra
Corcoran, Aine
Maher, Cara
Gallagher, Maeve
McGuire, Lindsey
Kane, Ava Lynee
Sumola, Hope
Gallagher, Karen

U.16 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

NO U~ WER R

No

632
2791
925
924
1955
633
926
631
405
634

Name

Barnes, Ciaran
Essuman, Simon
Murray, Ryan
Manning, Jack
O'Brien, Tommy
Clarke, James
Duffy, Cian
McCullagh, Shane
Leamy, Declan
Peppard, Paul

Blackrock A.C. (Louth)
Clonmel

Boyne A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Marian

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Banbridge Athletics Club
St. Colmans

Dunleer A.C.

Ferrybank

Club

Ferrybank

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Blarney Inniscarra
Crusaders A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Annalee AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Bree AC

Lifford AC

Tallaght A.C.

BAAC

Liscarroll

Roscommon

Club

Star of the Laune
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Dunshaughlin AC
Shercock AC

St. Abbans A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Waterford

Westport A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Cranford AC

Club

City of Lisburn AC

Dublin Striders A.C.

Bree AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Olympian Athletics Club Det
Glenmore A.C.

Shercock AC

Nenagh Olympic

Monaghan Phoenix AC

Heat
Time

54.70
53.54
55.92
53.75
53.88
53.76
55.75
56.49
56.79
DNS

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

37.06
37.54
37.86
39.19
38.99
40.08
39.43
40.27
40.24
41.24
41.77
NT

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

34.46
35.51
34.81
34.04
35.04
35.75
36.40
36.31
38.26
46.43

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

59.45
59.76
61.77
62.42
63.11
67.36

Final
Time

51.54
52.61
53.40
53.53
54.10
54.48
55.81
62.00

Final
Time

49.10
50.78
50.80
51.30
52.00
52.35
54.34
56.69

Final
Time

35.96
36.64
36.98
37.03
37.73
37.77
37.83
41.0H

Final
Time

1.40.16
1.40.0H
1.41.01
1.42.13
1.42.34
1.44.10
1.45.11
1.49.07
1.49.55
1.54.43
1.57.85
2.01.53

Final
Time

33.20
33.20
33.52
33.91
34.12
35.68
35.84
DQ



U.15 Girl's 250 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

714 Malone, Niamh
1131 Sheehy, Shannon
165 Tobin, Chloe
1132 Aspel, Lisa

1133 Cloke-Rochford, Aoife
167 Braham, Avril
1492 Lee, Shannon
716 Craig, Shannon
2700 Reihill, Saoirse
717 Monaghan, Maia
1135 Delany, Maebh
1497 O'Boyle, Ciara

O~NO O WNPE

U.15 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 368 Clancy, Diarmuid
2 610 McGinley, Alan
3 1356 Kilmartin, Sean
4 370 Ryan, Andrew
5 609 Connolly, Brandon
6 893 O'Neill, Sam
7 894 Byrne, Sean

892 McGee, Evin
1361 Tracey, Matthew
608 Pyper, Sam

U.18 Girl's 400 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 771 McGrory, Kelly
2 258 Pennefather, Jayne
3 2735 Henry, Rachel
4 261 O'Brien, Megan
5 2645 Joyce, Emma

U.18 Boy's 400 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

1 1954 Rogers, Mark
2 480 Arrey, Brandan

U.13 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

1443 Conway, Alisha
1453 O'Neill, Niamh
123 Deasy, Erica
2672 Corcoran, Chloe
124 Greene, Laura
2678 Corcoran, Emily
1454  Slattery, Tara
1088 Matthews, Ciara
125 Stack, Ella

10 575 Kerr, Aine

10 1087 Kelly, Rachel
12 118 Cassidy, Aisling
13 1085 Hayden, Chloe
14 573 Doherty, Claire

OO U~ WNLEE

U.13 Boy's 80 m

Wind : 0.0
Final No Name
Place
1 839 Smithers, James
2 328 O'Shaughnessy, Paul
3 2760 McManus, Ciaran
4 1314 Farrell, Daniel
5 841 Adegoke, Toriq
6 2759 Carthy, Ciaran

840 Elliott, Jack

2758 Gilceava, Patrick
2761 Perry, Conor
1316 Jennings, Shane
547 Harrold, Pauric
1323 Shannon, Oisin
548 McElhinney, Oisin
1318 Lee, Brandon

Club

Monaghan Phoenix AC
Cushinstown A.C.
Emerald

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Bree A.C.

Carraig na BhFear
Athenry A.C.

Lifford AC

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Castlecomer A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Abbey Striders

Lifford AC

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Midleton

Lifford AC

Menapians A.C.

Tara A.C.

Naas AC

Athenry A.C.

Regent House

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Clonmel
Claremorris A.C.

Club

St. Peter's A.C.
Blarney Inniscarra

Club

Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Belgooly

Celtic A.C.
St.Johns

Celtic A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Bandon

Finn Valley AC
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Bandon

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Letterkenny AC

Club
Myshall A.C.
Dooneen

St. Ronans A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St.Joseph's AC
Crusaders A.C.

Ballinasloe & District
Finn Valley AC
Craughwell A.C.
Finn Valley AC
Athenry A.C.

Heat
Time

39.23
37.92
38.51
38.57
38.04
38.46
40.56
42.04
42.74
43.41
43.79
47.23

Heat
Time

37.66
36.93
36.85
40.03
39.88
38.51
38.78
40.71
42.09
42.46

Heat
Time

Heat
Time
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Heat
Time

10.65
10.64
10.89
11.06
10.70
10.95
10.75
11.03
11.17
11.27
11.48
11.56
11.59
DNS

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.15

5o

O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0O ! O

Semi
Time

Final
Time

36.04
36.90
37.07
37.92
37.95
38.50
41.43
43.04

Final
Time

35.97
36.00
36.01
36.85
37.45
37.87
38.75

DNS

Final
Time

64.97
66.93
73.18
74.06
85.38

Final
Time

55.71
56.48
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Final
Time

10.48
10.49
10.66
10.82
10.87
11.07
DQ
DNS
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U.14 Boy's 80 m

Wind :

Final
Place

~NOoO U~ WNPRE

-1.4

No

862
347
863
584
343
591
864
349
348
865
1332
1328
2767
2770

Name

Murphy, David
Cregan, Robert
Deay, Sean
Sexton, Aaron
Odobote, Tony
Doherty, Jamie
Oke, Agomide
Murphy, James
McCarthy, Liam
Hayden, Jack
Corr, Dylan

Callanan Forde, Daniel

Abidon, Kaladay

Club

Gowran A.C.
Leevale
Hacketstown AC
North Down AC
Ennis Track
Letterkenny

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Waterford

Youghal

Menapians AC
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Finnegan Murphy, Jose| Dublin Striders A.C.

U.15 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -0.9

Final
Place

~NOoO b WNBE

No

1137
168
169

1133

1138
709
170

1136

2698

1479
710

2697

1482

2703

1487

2699

75

Name

Akpe-Mose, Gina
Ryan, Lauren
Bernard, Kate

Cloke-Rochford, Aoife

Darby, Emma
Wilson, Alanna
Bowler, Rachel
Scott, Molly
Torrans, Sarah
Duggan, Michelle
Boyle, Janine
Lynch, Aoife
O'Malley, Sally Ann
Gowing, Niamh
Gallagher, Ruth

Club

St. Gerards A.C.
Dooneen

Bandon

Bree A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dromore AC

Tralee Harriers

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Finn Valley AC

Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Aughaghower A.C.

McGuinness, Jennifer rc Tallaght A.C.

Lyons, Siobhan

U.15 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +1.1

Final
Place

O~NOO U WNPE

No

1286
602
896
603

1949

1946
798

1287

1347
373

2779

1353
370

1351

Name

Moris, Luke
Wakefield, Oliver
McDonald, David
Mellon, Martin
Hetherington, Jack
Edodo, Shoca
Doherty, Scott
Kyne, Kevin
Dolan, Cillian
Barake, Basit
Ruddenkelly, Jack
Flaherty, Oisin
Ryan, Andrew
Dempsey, Jack

U.18 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final
Place

a b wN P

No

2734
2641
1244
1242
1251

Name

Carthy, Cliona
Fallon, Sorcha
Cuskelly, Nichole
O'Gorman, Patrice
Stephenson, Claire

U.17 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final
Place

©CoO~NOOUJOR~WNER

No

68
1392
456
457
449
458
975
648
460

Name

O'Boyle, Damien
McGinty, Tadgh
Cullagh, Killian
McElhinney, Eoghan
Mclntyre, Niall
Hennessey, Kerien
Lynch, Peter
Watters, Aodhagan
Curran, Sean

Claremorris A.C.

Club

Newbridge A.C.

North Down

Menapians A.C.

Mid Ulster AC
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Templeogue A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Ennis Track

Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Midleton

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Celtic A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Adamstown A.C.

Club

Craughwell A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Nenagh Olympic

Bantry

Nenagh Olympic
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Annalee AC

West Waterford

Heat
Time

9.90
10.27
10.01
10.16
10.30
10.34
10.28
10.58
10.61
10.82
10.82
10.83
11.03
11.17

Heat
Time

12.47
12.55
12.66
12.71
13.00
13.02
13.16
12.55
13.19
13.25
13.27
13.29
13.60
13.61
13.77
13.84
14.12

Heat
Time

11.76
11.97
11.93
11.95
12.13
12.15
12.32
11.87
12.35
12.38
1251
12.75
12.79
DNS

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

9.93
10.04
10.08
10.23
10.29
10.58
10.65

DNS

Final
Time

12.56
12.57
12.79
12.84
13.20
13.30
13.48
bQ

Final
Time

11.70
11.73
11.74
11.84
12.09
12.13
12.35
12.89

Final
Time

7.24.75

7.34.22

8.04.63

8.23.3H
10.24.49

Final
Time

6.31.91
6.39.99
6.44.91
6.46.84
6.55.69
7.01.18
7.01.85
7.05.10
7.09.04



